
West Plains R-VII Board of Education 
Tax Rate Hearing 

5:00 P.M.  August 18, 2020 
West Plains Elementary Library 

 

AGENDA 

 

NOTE:  THIS MEETING WILL BE HELD  WITH VIDEOCONFERENCE OPTION 

THE PUBLIC WILL BE ABLE TO ACCESS THE OPEN SESSION  

RELATED TO THIS MEETING AT 

Join Zoom Meeting 

https://zoom.us/j/92911821354?pwd=aGVIWmJhczUxb2hXazJxem01cno2QT09 

 

Meeting ID: 929 1182 1354 

Password: 741226 
--------------- 

AGENDA 
 

I. CALL TO ORDER 
 

II. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 
 

III. ROLL CALL AND ESTABLISHMENT OF QUORUM 
 

IV. APPROVAL OF AGENDA 
 

V. REGULAR AGENDA 
A. Tax Rate Calculation –Recommendation is $3.8345 (2019 = $3.8144) – Dr. Boyer 
B. Public Comment  
C. Setting of Tax Rate – Vote Needed 

 
VI. ADJOURNMENT 

 



Current Year Prior Year 2nd Prior Year

2020 2019 2018

Real Estate $125,352,440 $122,480,240 $120,018,930

Personal Property $38,359,936 $40,753,413 $40,873,400

Total A.V. $163,712,376 $163,233,653 $160,892,330

Current Year Prior Year 2nd Prior Year

2020 2019 2018

Fund 1 $3.4845 $3.4644 $3.4483

Fund 2 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000

Fund 4 $0.3500 $0.3500 $0.3500

Total $3.8345 $3.8144 $3.7983

Current Year Prior Year 2nd Prior Year

2020 2019 2018

Fund 1 5,704,557.74 5,655,066.67 5,548,050.22

Fund 2 0.00 0.00 0.00

Fund 4 572,993.32 571,317.79 563,123.16

Total $6,277,551.06 $6,226,384.46 $6,111,173.37

Based On Based on 2nd

Prior Year Prior Year

Revenue 6,277,551.06 6,277,551.06

Prior Year 6,226,384.46 6,111,173.37

Difference $51,166.60 $166,377.69

Percentage 0.82% 2.72%

$48,642

$1,268,540

Based on hypothetical 100% 

collectoin

West Plains R-VII School District

Linda Y. Collins, Secretary

Jimmy E. Thompson, President

West Plains R-VII School District

Board of Education

A hearing will be held at 5:00 p.m., August 18, 2020, at the West Plains R-VII High School 

Library, 610 East Olden Street, West Plains, MO, at which time citizens may be heard on the 

property tax proposed to be set by the West Plains R-VII School District.  The tax rates are set 

to produce the revenues which the budget for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2019 indicates to 

be required from the property tax.  Each tax rate is determined by dividing the amount of 

revenue needed by the current assessed valuation.  The result is multiplied by 100 so the tax 

rate will be expressed in cents per $100 valuation.

2020 Tax Rate Hearing Notice

West Plains, Missouri

New Construction A.V.: 

Revenue from New Construction:

     Budgeted Revenues (Based on 100% Collection Rate)

     Assessed Valuation

     Tax Rate

     New Revenue



 “Excellence in Education, Service, Life” 

 
  West Plains Schools Board of Education 

Regular Session Meeting 
5:15 P.M.  August 18, 2020 

West Plains Elementary Library 
AGENDA 

 

NOTE:  THIS MEETING WILL BE HELD WITH VIDEOCONFERENCE OPTION 

THE PUBLIC WILL BE ABLE TO ACCESS THE OPEN SESSION  

RELATED TO THIS MEETING AT 6:00 P.M. 

Join Zoom Meeting 

https://zoom.us/j/93395029108?pwd=SHBqS3AyOVJxSnVER0RwQTZPVmdvQT09 

 

Meeting ID: 933 9502 9108 

Password: 879754 
--------------- 

I. CALL TO ORDER 

II. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE   

III. ROLL CALL AND ESTABLISHMENT OF QUORUM- 

IV. APPROVAL OF AGENDA 

V. CONSENT AGENDA - Items considered routine in nature to be voted on in one motion to 
conserve time.  If discussion is desired, that item will be removed from the Consent Agenda and 
will become the first item under the Regular Agenda  
A. Payment of Bills 
B. Monthly Finance Report 
C. Approval Request for Resignations  
D. Approval will be requested for the employment of individuals as recommended by the 

Superintendent of Schools:  Certified, Non-Certified, Transfers, Resignations,   
 

VI. REGULAR AGENDA 
A. Previous Business for Approval, Discussion or Information Only 

1. Academic Update  
2. Annual Audit Update  

B. New Business for Approval, Discussion or Information Only  
1.  MSBA Fall Conference  
2.   Capital Improvements Update   
3.   Local Compliance Plan for Special Education 
4.   Title IX Coordinator Designation 
5.   OMC Zizzer Clinic Update 
6.   CARES Funding Update 
5.   Superintendent’s Report  
 

VII. ADJOURNMENT 

VIII. ADJOURN TO ADDITIONAL CLOSED (EXECUTIVE) SESSION – this session is reserved to 
complete any unfinished business from the closed (executive) session from the beginning of the 
meeting.  

Next board meeting scheduled for September 15, 2020, at 5:00 P.M., Elementary Library 



WEST PLAINS R-VII SCHOOL DISTRICT 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK REGISTER SUMMARY LISTING

***CHECKS ISSUED FOR BOARD APPROVAL***

Vendor ID Vendor Name Invoice Description Check # Check Date Amount

001706 JANOLYN MULLEN REIMBURSE MEALS FOR SUPT MTG 8143 07/22/2020 $32.39

005674 MATTHEW ORCHARD CASH NEEDED FOR PROM TICKET ENTRY 8158 07/23/2020 $250.00

008033 BARTLETT MOVING SERVICES, LLC MOVING A PIANO 8159 07/30/2020 $375.00

007478 CONCORDANCE HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS TRAY CATH FOLEY/CREDIT 8160 07/30/2020 ($47.50)

007478 CONCORDANCE HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS MASK FACE PROCEDURE W/EARLOOPS 8160 07/30/2020 $500.00

007478 CONCORDANCE HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS RESPIRATOR MASK, NITRILE GLOVES 8160 07/30/2020 $51.81

007478 CONCORDANCE HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS TRAY CATH FOLEY CLOSED 8160 07/30/2020 $58.11

000388 DAKTRONICS INC 20-1050-4300 SPORTSOUND 1500 HD 8161 07/30/2020 $66,641.00

000602 GRENNAN COMMUNICATIONS DESIGN RM/FIRE ALARM DEVICES PYMNT #1 8162 07/30/2020 $2,300.00

001105 NORWOOD R-I SCHOOL DISTRICT LOCAL TAX EFFORT G. GALUSHA 8163 07/30/2020 $670.96

005340 SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP 20-0000-5109/3YR CONTENT FILTER WEB/MOBILE 8164 07/30/2020 $39,015.00

003413 SMC SPRINGFIELD PROF SOFTWARE UPDATES PER IP CAMERA 8165 07/30/2020 $807.98

008314 ELLIE WALKER FFA ALUMNI SCHOLARSHIP 8166 07/30/2020 $500.00

007821 FINISH LINE SCREEN PRINTING DEPOSIT/BACK-T-SCHOOL T-SHIRTS/BRIDGES 8167 07/30/2020 $2,000.00

007636 JACKSON TENT RENTALS HS TENT RENTALS/SOCIAL DISTANCING 8168 07/30/2020 $3,000.00

008312 KAYLYNN NEWBERRY FFA ALUMNI SCHOLARSHIP 8169 07/30/2020 $500.00

008313 KENDRA HELM FFA ALUMNI SCHOLARSHIP 8170 07/30/2020 $500.00

005550 SAGE ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS,LLC PRESS BOX SOUND SYSTEM INSTALLED 8171 07/30/2020 $10,550.00

000512 WEST PLAINS SCHOOL DISTRICT REBEKAH BERRY/UNSUB $2969 SUB $735 8172 07/30/2020 $3,704.00

006027 5D SCREENPRINTING LLC VB CAMP SHIRTS X117 8188 08/07/2020 $647.50

006027 5D SCREENPRINTING LLC GBB CAMP SHIRTS X90 8188 08/07/2020 $427.50

001635 ANITA NELSON HB MILEAGE 8189 08/07/2020 $30.00

008302 APPLIED EDUCATIONAL SYSTEMS, INC. BUSINESS & IT CENTER 21 FOR 50 STUDENTS 8190 08/07/2020 $599.00

001832 ATI,LLC PN PROCTORING TEST FEE 8191 08/07/2020 $155.00

003997 BECKY L WERNSING CLINICALS MILEAGE 8192 08/07/2020 $40.00

000273 BROCAW BEARING & DRIVE CASTER W/LOCK 8193 08/07/2020 $38.36

000273 BROCAW BEARING & DRIVE HS KITCHEN ORING 8193 08/07/2020 $0.70

000279 BSN SPORTS 20-1050-1789 GBB POLO,JACKET,SHORTS 8194 08/07/2020 $500.76

008048 BURO, LLC HS CLASP ENVELOPES 8195 08/07/2020 $35.04

008048 BURO, LLC SHIPLEY CHAIR 8195 08/07/2020 $195.00

008048 BURO, LLC HS/DISPOSABLE MASKS 8195 08/07/2020 $196.45



WEST PLAINS R-VII SCHOOL DISTRICT 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK REGISTER SUMMARY LISTING

***CHECKS ISSUED FOR BOARD APPROVAL***

Vendor ID Vendor Name Invoice Description Check # Check Date Amount

008048 BURO, LLC HS CALCULATOR TAPE 8195 08/07/2020 $18.00

008048 BURO, LLC BAND/TONER, BOARD, CABINETS, CHAIRMATS 8195 08/07/2020 $1,033.00

008048 BURO, LLC CLASP ENVELOPES 8195 08/07/2020 $128.48

008048 BURO, LLC MR. ORCHARD NAME PLATE 8195 08/07/2020 $10.00

008048 BURO, LLC OFFICE SUPPLIES 8195 08/07/2020 $108.02

008048 BURO, LLC MILLER - KIDNEY TABLE 8195 08/07/2020 $389.97

008048 BURO, LLC HS BATHROOM SIGNS 8195 08/07/2020 $44.00

008048 BURO, LLC HS/NAME PLATE 8195 08/07/2020 $11.99

008048 BURO, LLC EL OFFICE - STAPLES 8195 08/07/2020 $16.20

000299 CAPE ELECTRICAL SUPPLY LLC EL TRLRS/ELECTRICAL FOR WALL 8196 08/07/2020 $97.11

000333 CITY UTILITIES MAINT/DUMPSTER RENT 8197 08/07/2020 $120.00

007043 CLAMPITT PAPER CO. 40X96 3MB WHITE 2 SIDES CRE-ALUMINUM LT 8198 08/07/2020 $584.35

002591 COCHRAN SALES CHEER CAMP SHIRTS X56 8199 08/07/2020 $770.00

007678 CONTROL TECHNOLOGY & SOLUTIONS, LLCCHANGE ORDER #2/EXT CC BLDG,PRESS BOX 8200 08/07/2020 $136,990.00

000610 COVER LUMBER CO. EL TRLRS/SANTA FE BIRCH PANELING 8201 08/07/2020 $295.75

004051 DONALD MILLER II REIMBURSE CARTS FOR ART TEACHERS 8202 08/07/2020 $501.94

000514 FELLERS FLEX MATTE & BLACK OB24 8203 08/07/2020 $185.32

000514 FELLERS C.DESIGN-TAPE 8203 08/07/2020 $125.98

000514 FELLERS FLEX - MATTE 8203 08/07/2020 $87.33

000514 FELLERS CLEAR ORAGRD 8203 08/07/2020 $427.99

000514 FELLERS ORAJET 8203 08/07/2020 $642.00

000514 FELLERS MATTE BLACK 8203 08/07/2020 $50.50

000514 FELLERS POPUP 8203 08/07/2020 $240.00

000514 FELLERS TAPE & OW15P WHITE 8203 08/07/2020 $124.76

000514 FELLERS WHITE OW24 8203 08/07/2020 $75.00

000514 FELLERS WHITE 3M 8203 08/07/2020 $800.00

007828 GEMCOR, INC. FINANCIAL AID 3RD PARTY REVIEWS 8204 08/07/2020 $150.00

000660 HILLYARD/SPRINGFIELD DISTRICT ADVANCED SANITIZING WIPES 8205 08/07/2020 $1,476.00

000706 HORN PLUMBING SF/AIR FILTERS 8206 08/07/2020 $324.00

000706 HORN PLUMBING SCCC GALV PIPE, BUSHING, FAUCET 8206 08/07/2020 $86.35

000706 HORN PLUMBING EL/DST CARTRIDGE, SINGLE HANDLE 8206 08/07/2020 $40.50



WEST PLAINS R-VII SCHOOL DISTRICT 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK REGISTER SUMMARY LISTING

***CHECKS ISSUED FOR BOARD APPROVAL***

Vendor ID Vendor Name Invoice Description Check # Check Date Amount

000706 HORN PLUMBING HS/BATTERIES 8206 08/07/2020 $8.75

000706 HORN PLUMBING MAINT/KORKY FLAPPER 8206 08/07/2020 $3.50

000706 HORN PLUMBING HS/PIPE, CONDUIT, CLAMPS 8206 08/07/2020 $32.50

000706 HORN PLUMBING ZPA/BLK CAPS 8206 08/07/2020 $1.95

000706 HORN PLUMBING MED CL/COMP CAP, WHITE KIT, BATH SILICONE 8206 08/07/2020 $5.35

000706 HORN PLUMBING ZPA/HOSE 8206 08/07/2020 $13.00

000706 HORN PLUMBING HS/GALV. PIPE 8206 08/07/2020 $4.00

000706 HORN PLUMBING MED CL/PVC CUTTER, FLEX EXT, PUTTY 8206 08/07/2020 $118.75

000706 HORN PLUMBING MED CL/S TRAP, CAPLET, TOILET SUPPLY 8206 08/07/2020 $240.75

000706 HORN PLUMBING HS/SCREWS, PVC 8206 08/07/2020 $6.49

000706 HORN PLUMBING MAINT/FLUIDMASTER,  SUPPLY 8206 08/07/2020 $12.25

003926 HOWELL COUNTY FAIR ASSOCIATION, INC EXPO BLDG RENTAL FOR PROM 8207 08/07/2020 $150.00

001708 JAY G HALE MVATA CONF MILEAGE 8208 08/07/2020 $88.00

000770 JERRY C. BEAN WATER OPERATOR - SOUTH FORK ELEMENTARY 8209 08/07/2020 $100.00

007346 LAUREN TYLER MILEAGE 07/09/20-07/30/20 8210 08/07/2020 $104.16

007946 LORI A. JEAN WATER OPERATOR - SOUTH FORK ELEMENTARY 8211 08/07/2020 $50.00

000952 MEEKS XC HS/MENDING PLATE, SCREW, TREATED LUMBER 8212 08/07/2020 $76.50

000952 MEEKS SF/TREATED LUMBER, HALF POST BASE 8212 08/07/2020 $114.42

000952 MEEKS ZPA/GRID, WALL ANGLE, CEILING TILE, WIRE 8212 08/07/2020 $5,208.50

000952 MEEKS HS/SUPER FAB COVERS 8212 08/07/2020 $30.43

000952 MEEKS SCCC/FOAM SEALANT 8212 08/07/2020 $10.47

000952 MEEKS EL TRLRS/DYNAFLEX CAULK 8212 08/07/2020 $18.87

000952 MEEKS EL TRLRS/LUMBER, FURRING STRIP 8212 08/07/2020 $61.23

000952 MEEKS EL TRLRS/PANELING, STUDS 8212 08/07/2020 $331.09

000952 MEEKS EL TRLRS/ADHESIVE 8212 08/07/2020 $69.48

000952 MEEKS EL TRLRS/QTR ROUND 8' AUTUMN 8212 08/07/2020 $79.09

000952 MEEKS EL TRLRS/CAULK, PUTTY & DRYWALL KNIVES 8212 08/07/2020 $25.65

001796 METALWELD, INC. AG CYLINDER RENT 8213 08/07/2020 $59.36

001796 METALWELD, INC. MECHANICS CYLINDER RENT 8213 08/07/2020 $31.50

001796 METALWELD, INC. COLLISION CYLINDER RENT 8213 08/07/2020 $49.50

000995 MISSOURI LEAGUE FOR ID #12523 ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP DUES 8214 08/07/2020 $250.00



WEST PLAINS R-VII SCHOOL DISTRICT 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK REGISTER SUMMARY LISTING

***CHECKS ISSUED FOR BOARD APPROVAL***

Vendor ID Vendor Name Invoice Description Check # Check Date Amount

002825 MVATA J. HALE - DUES 8215 08/07/2020 $230.00

002825 MVATA T. JEDLICKA - DUES 8215 08/07/2020 $230.00

002825 MVATA S. ELROD - DUES 8215 08/07/2020 $230.00

001201 PRUETT HOME IMPROVEMENTS INC. HS DOORWAY/SOLARSEAL 8216 08/07/2020 $100.90

004020 R.P.LUMBER CO.,INC. PAINT, STORAGE, POLY FILM 8217 08/07/2020 $173.32

004020 R.P.LUMBER CO.,INC. PRIMER/SIGN BOARD 8217 08/07/2020 $156.79

004020 R.P.LUMBER CO.,INC. ATHL OFFICE/SANDING DISC 8217 08/07/2020 $15.58

004020 R.P.LUMBER CO.,INC. HS DWNSTRS OFFICE/FIRE GRD MAIN RUNNER 8217 08/07/2020 $56.95

004020 R.P.LUMBER CO.,INC. EL TRLRS/STUDS, SELECT LUMBER 8217 08/07/2020 $126.63

004020 R.P.LUMBER CO.,INC. EL TRLRS/MDF RETURN 8217 08/07/2020 ($17.92)

004020 R.P.LUMBER CO.,INC. EL TRLRS/MDF 8217 08/07/2020 $38.84

004020 R.P.LUMBER CO.,INC. EL TRLRS/MDF 8217 08/07/2020 $18.42

004020 R.P.LUMBER CO.,INC. EL TRLRS/PASSAGE LEVER, MDF 8217 08/07/2020 $116.77

004020 R.P.LUMBER CO.,INC. EL TRLRS/YELLOW PINE, MED CARP PENCIL 8217 08/07/2020 $28.82

004020 R.P.LUMBER CO.,INC. EL TRLRS/LIGHTHOUSE PANELING, BLADE 8217 08/07/2020 $330.87

004020 R.P.LUMBER CO.,INC. PAINT FOR TRIANGLE 8217 08/07/2020 $17.99

005286 RENTAL SUPPLY - WEST PLAINS MAINT/DUMP TRAILER 8218 08/07/2020 $75.00

005490 RONALD D. DAWSON STORAGE CONTAINER RENT 8219 08/07/2020 $100.00

006103 RYAN CALDWELL MILEAGE 07/09/20-07/30/20 8220 08/07/2020 $256.00

007850 SARAH ELROD SAE VISITS MILEAGE 8221 08/07/2020 $99.60

007850 SARAH ELROD MVATA CONF MILEAGE, LODGING, MEALS 8221 08/07/2020 $229.93

004614 SCHOOL DATEBOOKS,INC. HANSON/PLANNERS 8222 08/07/2020 $323.81

001309 SCHWEGMAN OFFICE SUPPLY AG - TONER 8223 08/07/2020 $151.64

001309 SCHWEGMAN OFFICE SUPPLY 11X17 PAPER 8223 08/07/2020 $105.98

001309 SCHWEGMAN OFFICE SUPPLY TEACHER DESK AND HUTCH 8223 08/07/2020 $625.30

000652 SCREENSHOTS PRINTING & DESIGN GTEN & BTEN CAMP SHIRTS 8224 08/07/2020 $358.75

005340 SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP DELL CHROMEBOOKS 8225 08/07/2020 $142,378.97

005340 SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP DELL CHROMEBOOKS 8225 08/07/2020 $123,481.99

005340 SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP DELL CHROMEBOOKS 8225 08/07/2020 $123,481.99

005340 SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP DELL EMR PENS 8225 08/07/2020 $944.50

005340 SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP 20-0000-5525 OPTIPLX 3070 SFF MLK HARDWARE X2 8225 08/07/2020 $1,272.04



WEST PLAINS R-VII SCHOOL DISTRICT 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK REGISTER SUMMARY LISTING

***CHECKS ISSUED FOR BOARD APPROVAL***

Vendor ID Vendor Name Invoice Description Check # Check Date Amount

005340 SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP 20-0000-5525 DELL 24 MONITOR X2 8225 08/07/2020 $300.50

001343 SKEETER KELL SPORTING VB UNIFORMS CAPOR JSY X13 8226 08/07/2020 $548.00

001391 SPRINGFIELD STAMP & HS/NAME TAGS FOR NEW STAFF 8227 08/07/2020 $29.90

001723 T&T GLASS, LLC 48X96, 1/4 " CLEAR LEXAN PLEXIGLASS X8 8228 08/07/2020 $1,612.00

002843 THE SUMMERSVILLE BEACON ADULT PROGRAM AD 07.08,15,22,29 8229 08/07/2020 $50.60

001780 TONYA M JEDLICKA MVATA CONF MILEAGE, LODGING 8230 08/07/2020 $223.01

001780 TONYA M JEDLICKA SAE VISITS MILEAGE 8230 08/07/2020 $78.40

001444 TONYS TIRE SERVICE LAWN MOWER FLAT REPAIRED 8231 08/07/2020 $26.50

001444 TONYS TIRE SERVICE GRNDS/FLAT REPAIR, TUBE 8231 08/07/2020 $28.50

001444 TONYS TIRE SERVICE GRNDS/FLAT REPAIR 8231 08/07/2020 $16.50

004527 TURFMARK SERVICES,LLC BSB,SOC/WEED CONTROL, IRRIGATION REPAIR 8232 08/07/2020 $1,720.00

005020 WESLEY DAVIS REIMBURSE SPRAYERS X4 8233 08/07/2020 $519.96

002306 WEST PLAINS BEVERAGE DIST. CO. HS TEA BRKRM/ 5 GAL WATER X5 8234 08/07/2020 $43.75

002306 WEST PLAINS BEVERAGE DIST. CO. ADMIN OFFICE/5 GAL WATER X2 8234 08/07/2020 $17.50

002306 WEST PLAINS BEVERAGE DIST. CO. ADMIN OFFICE/5 GAL WATER X2 8234 08/07/2020 $17.50

002306 WEST PLAINS BEVERAGE DIST. CO. HS OFFICE/5 GAL WATER X2 8234 08/07/2020 $17.50

001512 WEST PLAINS ELECTRIC SUPPLY,INC ATHL OFFICE/DPLX REC, COVER 8235 08/07/2020 $25.65

001512 WEST PLAINS ELECTRIC SUPPLY,INC ZPA/PLASTER RING FLAT, BLACK STR FT 8235 08/07/2020 $171.94

001512 WEST PLAINS ELECTRIC SUPPLY,INC ZPA/CONDUIT, COUPLING, CONNECTOR, BREAKER 8235 08/07/2020 $1,368.32

001512 WEST PLAINS ELECTRIC SUPPLY,INC MAINT/FUSIBLE DISCONNECTORS 8235 08/07/2020 $274.50

001512 WEST PLAINS ELECTRIC SUPPLY,INC EL TRLRS/DP BOX BRKT, PLASTER RING FLAT 8235 08/07/2020 $42.44

001523 WEST PLAINS POSEY PATCH PN CANDLES 8236 08/07/2020 $144.00

001523 WEST PLAINS POSEY PATCH SURG TECH FLOWERS 8236 08/07/2020 $65.45

001524 WEST PLAINS PROPANE INC. MAINT/CYL REFILL 8237 08/07/2020 $48.00

001613 WEST PLAINS VETERINARY SUPPLY LLC GRNDS/VEG CONTROL,ERASER MIX SUPER CONC. 8238 08/07/2020 $637.72

001613 WEST PLAINS VETERINARY SUPPLY LLC GRNDS/SURFACTANT, ERASER MAX CONC. 8238 08/07/2020 $533.63

004069 WESTLAKE ACE HARDWARE CREATIVE DESIGN - AIR COMPRESSOR 8239 08/07/2020 $149.99

004069 WESTLAKE ACE HARDWARE AIR COMPRESSOR RETURNED 8239 08/07/2020 ($149.99)

004069 WESTLAKE ACE HARDWARE BAND/POCKET HOLE JIG 8239 08/07/2020 $76.98

004069 WESTLAKE ACE HARDWARE MS/BRUSHES, STRIPPER, CAULKGUN 8239 08/07/2020 $51.93

004069 WESTLAKE ACE HARDWARE MS/HOSE REEL CART, HOSE 8239 08/07/2020 $86.97



WEST PLAINS R-VII SCHOOL DISTRICT 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK REGISTER SUMMARY LISTING

***CHECKS ISSUED FOR BOARD APPROVAL***

Vendor ID Vendor Name Invoice Description Check # Check Date Amount

004069 WESTLAKE ACE HARDWARE MS/SPRINGCLAMPS,QUICKGRIP 8239 08/07/2020 $28.36

004069 WESTLAKE ACE HARDWARE MS/BULK FASTENERS 8239 08/07/2020 $3.42

004069 WESTLAKE ACE HARDWARE MS/PHIL TAPCON, DECK SCREWS 8239 08/07/2020 $29.98

004069 WESTLAKE ACE HARDWARE HS/MINIBLIND BRACKETS 8239 08/07/2020 $20.93

004069 WESTLAKE ACE HARDWARE MS/WALLPLATES, CORNER BRACES 8239 08/07/2020 $45.86

002480 WOLTERS KLUWER HEALTH VSIM FOR NURSING/MEDICAL SURGICAL 8240 08/07/2020 $2,998.50

002700 BUCKEYE CLEANING CENTER DIST/FOAMING HAND SANITIZER, FACE MASKS 8241 08/07/2020 $5,550.00

000660 HILLYARD/SPRINGFIELD DISENFECTANT 8242 08/07/2020 $8,599.52

000660 HILLYARD/SPRINGFIELD DISINTECTANT 8242 08/07/2020 $6,237.68

000660 HILLYARD/SPRINGFIELD CLOTH MF 16 X16 BLACK 8242 08/07/2020 $2,244.00

000660 HILLYARD/SPRINGFIELD AUTO TOWEL DISPENSER 8242 08/07/2020 $1,825.00

000660 HILLYARD/SPRINGFIELD SPRAYER SANI HNDHLD ELECSTATIC PROTEXUS 8242 08/07/2020 $2,780.00

000660 HILLYARD/SPRINGFIELD DISF TAB SOLUTION PURTABS 8242 08/07/2020 $884.45

000660 HILLYARD/SPRINGFIELD DISINFECTANT SPRAY 8242 08/07/2020 $560.60

006279 SPRINGFIELD PAPER COMPANY MS/DISINFECTANT SPRAY 8243 08/07/2020 $186.42

007896 3D MOLECULAR DESIGNS PLTW-FLOW OF GENETIC INFO 8246 08/10/2020 $350.08

007594 ALIBABA GROUP LAPTOP PALMREST FOR DELL 8246 08/10/2020 $46.44

005694 AMATEUR TRAPSHOOTING ASSOCIATION FFA-AIM & JR+AIM DUES 8246 08/10/2020 $158.00

000008 AMAZON STORAGE BOXES/COMMAND STRIPS 8246 08/10/2020 $76.74

000008 AMAZON Planner 8246 08/10/2020 $9.99

000008 AMAZON Tennis Balls 8246 08/10/2020 $81.96

000008 AMAZON Black Erase Markers 8246 08/10/2020 $25.46

000008 AMAZON PVC Pipe 8246 08/10/2020 $8.86

000008 AMAZON Science Supplies 8246 08/10/2020 $34.96

000008 AMAZON C.DESIGN-AIR COMPRESSOR/HS BINDERS 8246 08/10/2020 $466.95

000008 AMAZON HDMI CABLE 8246 08/10/2020 $97.78

000008 AMAZON 6TH ELA READERS 8246 08/10/2020 $186.97

000008 AMAZON Charger for Radio's 8246 08/10/2020 $16.99

000008 AMAZON ELEM/SF SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $2,707.47

000008 AMAZON WHITEBOARDS/SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $229.69

000008 AMAZON ALPHAMAGNETS 8246 08/10/2020 $1,240.92



WEST PLAINS R-VII SCHOOL DISTRICT 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK REGISTER SUMMARY LISTING

***CHECKS ISSUED FOR BOARD APPROVAL***

Vendor ID Vendor Name Invoice Description Check # Check Date Amount

000008 AMAZON CC8 MONITOR 8246 08/10/2020 $142.56

000008 AMAZON HEIDY PROMOUNT 8246 08/10/2020 $114.99

000008 AMAZON CC8 ADDITIONAL MONITORS 8246 08/10/2020 $1,319.00

000008 AMAZON HURRICANE BOOKS 6TH ELA 8246 08/10/2020 $5.98

000008 AMAZON FREEDOM SONG BOOKS 6TH ELA 8246 08/10/2020 $17.99

000008 AMAZON FLYING SAUCER TREE SWING (M.KING-MS) 8246 08/10/2020 $46.99

000008 AMAZON AA BATTERIES, TAPE DISPENSER, STAPLER (SPED) 8246 08/10/2020 $32.75

000008 AMAZON DESK ORGANIZER, AAA BATTERIES (SPED) 8246 08/10/2020 $13.48

000008 AMAZON MOUNTING BRACKET 8246 08/10/2020 $249.50

000008 AMAZON AVERY POCKET FOLDERS 8246 08/10/2020 $84.88

000008 AMAZON MATTSFIELD - SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $45.03

000008 AMAZON SCIENCE TABLES 8246 08/10/2020 $661.00

000008 AMAZON KEYBOARDS FOR MS MUSIC 8246 08/10/2020 $799.80

000008 AMAZON TYREE GROWING ANIMALS 8246 08/10/2020 $97.93

000008 AMAZON 6TH ELA BOOKS 8246 08/10/2020 $6.50

000008 AMAZON EPOXY RESIN 8246 08/10/2020 $78.95

000008 AMAZON PRO JOYSTICK 8246 08/10/2020 $129.78

000008 AMAZON KEYCHAIN RINGS/WOODEN BLOCKS/PLANE CONVER 8246 08/10/2020 $182.18

000008 AMAZON LAUNCHING WRITERS WORKSHOP 8246 08/10/2020 $132.00

000008 AMAZON TRAITS OF WRITING 8246 08/10/2020 $129.43

000008 AMAZON FELLOWES SHREDDER 8246 08/10/2020 $1,348.00

000008 AMAZON INDOOR SCOOTER BOARD WITH HANDLES 8246 08/10/2020 $18.74

000008 AMAZON FOLDERS AND GLUE 5TH SCIENCE 8246 08/10/2020 $61.73

000008 AMAZON CLASSROOM SUPPLIES KEATON 8246 08/10/2020 $65.45

000008 AMAZON 5TH SCIENCE SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $114.93

000008 AMAZON THE ENERGY BUS/LEARNING BY DOING 8246 08/10/2020 $721.27

000008 AMAZON GLUE ACCELERATOR 8246 08/10/2020 $130.32

000008 AMAZON SCHOOL SUPPLIES (N.MARTINEZ-ECE) 8246 08/10/2020 $261.15

000008 AMAZON PLTW-JIGSAW & DRILL, INCUBATOR 8246 08/10/2020 $703.99

000008 AMAZON LEGAL PADS, FAX TONER, FAX MACHINE, MASKS 8246 08/10/2020 $699.60

000008 AMAZON TONER FOR COMPUTER APPS, BUZZERS, BURN SPRAY 8246 08/10/2020 $391.00
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000008 AMAZON SCHOOL SUPPLIES (N.MARTINEZ-ECSE) 8246 08/10/2020 $57.86

000008 AMAZON Clear Face Sheild 8246 08/10/2020 $659.78

000008 AMAZON CANCINO - SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $95.69

000008 AMAZON RUTLEDGE - SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $175.96

000008 AMAZON SCOTT - SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $196.44

000008 AMAZON BOOK & WORKSHEETS (R.ATKINSON-MS) 8246 08/10/2020 $18.00

000008 AMAZON PEELER - CHART TAPE 8246 08/10/2020 $4.39

000008 AMAZON OFFICE - CART 8246 08/10/2020 $84.80

000008 AMAZON 3RD GRADE TEAM - SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $155.00

000008 AMAZON TIDWELL - SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $155.62

000008 AMAZON SKEETERS - SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $193.96

000008 AMAZON PHAY - SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $197.31

000008 AMAZON ADAMS - SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $198.60

000008 AMAZON ADAMS - SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $47.50

000008 AMAZON RECORD - SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $98.95

000008 AMAZON PEELER - SUMMER SCHOOL SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $121.34

000008 AMAZON BONHAM - SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $126.25

000008 AMAZON HALL - SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $126.89

000008 AMAZON BEAULIEU - SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $136.44

000008 AMAZON RECORD - SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $136.88

000008 AMAZON ADAMS - SUPPLIES (RAINBOW STAMP) 8246 08/10/2020 ($11.58)

000008 AMAZON LAND - SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $18.28

000008 AMAZON HARRIS - SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $26.74

000008 AMAZON TIDWELL - SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $45.37

000008 AMAZON TIDWELL - SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $47.48

000008 AMAZON SCHOOL SUPPLIES (J.RANDOLPH-ELEM) 8246 08/10/2020 $48.66

000008 AMAZON MATHEWS - SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $160.34

000008 AMAZON HARRIS - SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $160.45

000008 AMAZON GALIHER - SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $167.56

000008 AMAZON ADAMS - SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $6.68

000008 AMAZON SCHARNHORST - SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $7.89
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000008 AMAZON ADAMS - SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $11.58

000008 AMAZON ADAMS - FELT TIP PENS 8246 08/10/2020 $15.99

000008 AMAZON SKEETERS - ASTROBRIGHTS 8246 08/10/2020 $19.75

000008 AMAZON SCHOOL SUPPLIES (K.VAUGHN-SF) 8246 08/10/2020 $114.40

000008 AMAZON WILBANKS - SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $39.34

000008 AMAZON COFFEY - SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $65.90

000008 AMAZON BERRY - SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $105.38

000008 AMAZON DAVIS - SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $59.30

000008 AMAZON LAND - SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $123.50

000008 AMAZON SCHARNHORST - SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $139.97

000008 AMAZON MARTINEZ - SUMMER SCHOOL 8246 08/10/2020 $159.99

000008 AMAZON OFFICE - SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $178.20

000008 AMAZON PEELER - CARPET SPOTS 8246 08/10/2020 $15.89

000008 AMAZON GUIDE TO ITINERANT EARLY CHILDHOOD SPEC ED 8246 08/10/2020 $57.01

000008 AMAZON BEAN BAG REFILL (K.GREEN-ELEM) 8246 08/10/2020 $20.00

000008 AMAZON AQUA HANGING FILE FOLDERS (A.ROSS-SPED) 8246 08/10/2020 $13.46

000008 AMAZON HARRIS - SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $17.80

000008 AMAZON CANCINO - SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $24.10

000008 AMAZON UPHAUS - SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $45.28

000008 AMAZON Mirrors/Cooper 8246 08/10/2020 $51.44

000008 AMAZON Calculators/Phone Wall Pocket 8246 08/10/2020 $459.49

000008 AMAZON Science Supplies 8246 08/10/2020 $259.81

000008 AMAZON Social Stud Supplies 8246 08/10/2020 $63.77

000008 AMAZON Gel Food Coloring 8246 08/10/2020 $26.25

000008 AMAZON DRY ERASE MARKERS (N.MARTINEZ-ECSE) 8246 08/10/2020 $13.37

000008 AMAZON DRY ERASE MARKERS (K.VAUGHN-SF) 8246 08/10/2020 $12.49

000008 AMAZON SCHOOL SUPPLIES (M.DAVIS-HS ZPA) 8246 08/10/2020 $79.31

000008 AMAZON SCHOOL SUPPLIES (P.MERRIMAN-ELEM) 8246 08/10/2020 $53.63

000008 AMAZON DRY ERASE MARKERS (K.COLLINS-HS) 8246 08/10/2020 $9.73

000008 AMAZON SWING FRAME (M.KING-MS) 8246 08/10/2020 $87.61

000008 AMAZON Calculators, Binder Clips, Pens 8246 08/10/2020 $84.34
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000008 AMAZON SCHOOL SUPPLIES (M.HOWELL-HS) 8246 08/10/2020 $75.44

000008 AMAZON GROCERY STORE/LEMONADE STAND (M.KING-MS) 8246 08/10/2020 $188.00

000008 AMAZON SCHOOL SUPPLIES (M.RUTLEDGE-HS) 8246 08/10/2020 $52.12

000008 AMAZON SCHOOL SUPPLIES (J.PRINCE-HS) 8246 08/10/2020 $92.76

000008 AMAZON SCHOOL SUPPLIES (C.WOODWORTH-MS) 8246 08/10/2020 $76.82

000008 AMAZON SCHOOL SUPPLIES (R.ATKINSON-MS) 8246 08/10/2020 $68.71

000008 AMAZON POP-A-BALLS TOY (L.CHEZEM-ECSE) 8246 08/10/2020 $54.54

000008 AMAZON DRY ERASE MARKERS (A.SCHOELLES-SF) 8246 08/10/2020 $12.49

000008 AMAZON SCHOOL SUPPLIES (A.SCHOELLES-SF) 8246 08/10/2020 $124.61

000008 AMAZON WHITEBOARD ERASER (P.MERRIMAN-ELEM) 8246 08/10/2020 $9.97

000008 AMAZON SCHOOL SUPPLIES (K.COLLINS-HS) 8246 08/10/2020 $98.99

000008 AMAZON NESTING DRESSING BEARS (J.PIETRBURGO-ECSE) 8246 08/10/2020 $61.10

000008 AMAZON GLUE STICKS (S.HICKS-ELEM) 8246 08/10/2020 $12.99

000008 AMAZON SCHOOL SUPPLIES (S.HOWELL-MS) 8246 08/10/2020 $143.85

000008 AMAZON SCHOOL SUPPLIES (A.COLLINS-MS) 8246 08/10/2020 $114.92

000008 AMAZON JAG Supplies 8246 08/10/2020 $61.26

000008 AMAZON SCHOOL SUPPLIES (G.SMITH-ELEM) 8246 08/10/2020 $85.27

000008 AMAZON SCHOOL SUPPLIES (M.MORTON-MS) 8246 08/10/2020 $102.82

000008 AMAZON CRAYOLA MARKERS (S.HICKS-ELEM) 8246 08/10/2020 $34.43

000008 AMAZON ROLLING STORAGE CART (C.WOODWORTH-MS) 8246 08/10/2020 $72.00

000008 AMAZON ALPHABET ARC (J.RANDOLPH-ELEM) 8246 08/10/2020 $16.26

000008 AMAZON OFFICE CHAIR (P.MERRIMAN-ELEM) 8246 08/10/2020 $62.86

000008 AMAZON 2-IN-1 DRY ERASE MARKERS (R.ATKINSON-MS) 8246 08/10/2020 $18.17

000008 AMAZON SCHOOL SUPPLIES (K.GREEN-ELEM) 8246 08/10/2020 $14.19

000008 AMAZON COACHING COLLABORATIVE TEAMS 8246 08/10/2020 $24.29

000008 AMAZON CASTORS FOR OFFICE CHAIRS/KEY TAGS 8246 08/10/2020 $79.98

000008 AMAZON SNEEZE GUARDS, WHITE OUT, PENS, ENVELOPES 8246 08/10/2020 $601.45

000008 AMAZON OFFICE SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $8.32

000008 AMAZON 3RD GRADE TEAM - BINDING SPINES 8246 08/10/2020 $10.26

000008 AMAZON SANITIZING WIPES (A.ROSS-BRIDGES) 8246 08/10/2020 $159.96

000008 AMAZON HEADPHONES 8246 08/10/2020 $230.00
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000008 AMAZON Drum Sticks(Choir) 8246 08/10/2020 $287.40

000008 AMAZON CASTORS FOR CUSTODIAL CART 8246 08/10/2020 $124.94

000008 AMAZON AVERY POCKET FOLDERS 8246 08/10/2020 $71.20

000008 AMAZON AVERY POCKKET FOLDERS 8246 08/10/2020 $704.42

000008 AMAZON KIDNEY SHAPED TABLE 8246 08/10/2020 $291.99

000008 AMAZON SCHOOL SUPPLIES (K.JONES-HS) 8246 08/10/2020 $143.21

000008 AMAZON FOAMNASIUM GYMNASIUM (L.CHEZEM-ECSE) 8246 08/10/2020 $182.29

000008 AMAZON SUPPLY CASES (K.COLLINS-HS) 8246 08/10/2020 $17.78

000008 AMAZON LIFE SKILLS BOOK & MATH BOOK (S.SPARKS-HS) 8246 08/10/2020 $32.97

000008 AMAZON SCHOOL SUPPLIES (A.FREEMAN-INTEGRATED PK) 8246 08/10/2020 $351.99

000008 AMAZON TIMERS & PLAY CASH REGISTER (M.KING-MS) 8246 08/10/2020 $42.43

000008 AMAZON SUMMER SCHOOL SUPPLY 8246 08/10/2020 $126.35

000008 AMAZON FOREHEAD THERMOMETERS 8246 08/10/2020 $1,000.00

000008 AMAZON PROTECTIVE FACE SHIELDS 8246 08/10/2020 $314.00

000008 AMAZON SQUARETRADE B2B AND PROTECTION PLAN 8246 08/10/2020 $29.98

000008 AMAZON VOCABULARY/FROM LATIN/GREEK ROOTS 8246 08/10/2020 $26.97

000008 AMAZON SCHOOL SUPPLIES (J.PIETRBURGO-ECSE) 8246 08/10/2020 $440.56

000008 AMAZON RUTLEDGE - SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $47.60

000008 AMAZON WILBANKS - SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $48.99

000008 AMAZON COFFEY - SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $59.99

000008 AMAZON CATES - SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $84.26

000008 AMAZON UPHAUS - SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $99.98

000008 AMAZON UPHAUS - SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $103.72

000008 AMAZON SPEAKERS AND VELCRO 8246 08/10/2020 $216.88

000008 AMAZON BANANA PLUGS 8246 08/10/2020 $74.85

000008 AMAZON SPEAKERS AND VELCRO 8246 08/10/2020 $493.92

000008 AMAZON SSDS AND SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $2,646.50

000008 AMAZON PEELER - SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $42.17

000008 AMAZON PEELER - SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $46.34

000008 AMAZON DOUGHTY - SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $110.16

000008 AMAZON HARRIS - SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $39.06
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000008 AMAZON MONTHLY BACK UP FEE 8246 08/10/2020 $3.34

000008 AMAZON HAMMER BIT 8246 08/10/2020 $107.41

000008 AMAZON LAPTOPS/ETHERNET CABLE 8246 08/10/2020 $2,415.66

000008 AMAZON SPEAKER AMP 8246 08/10/2020 $524.79

000008 AMAZON DAVIS - SUPPLIES - SUPERHERO RULES 8246 08/10/2020 $12.95

000008 AMAZON RUTLEDGE - SUPPLIES - TEAL BORDER 8246 08/10/2020 $13.57

000008 AMAZON GOUGH - SUPPLIES - STAMPS 8246 08/10/2020 $14.99

000008 AMAZON GOUGH - SUPPLIES - PAPER HOLDER 8246 08/10/2020 $24.98

000008 AMAZON HALL - SUPPLIES - DOCTORS PLAY SET 8246 08/10/2020 $26.99

000008 AMAZON SCHARNHORST - SUPPLIES - CANDY 8246 08/10/2020 $42.00

000008 AMAZON MARSHALL - SUMMER SCHOOL 8246 08/10/2020 $103.41

000008 AMAZON MARSHALL - SUMMER SCHOOL 8246 08/10/2020 $30.54

000008 AMAZON MARSHALL - SUMMER SCHOOL 8246 08/10/2020 $3.89

000008 AMAZON MARSHALL - SUMMER SCHOOL 8246 08/10/2020 $9.99

000008 AMAZON 1ST GRADE TEAM - SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $242.57

000008 AMAZON POST CARDS FOR DR. WILSON 8246 08/10/2020 $62.80

000008 AMAZON wrest mat tape 8246 08/10/2020 $177.99

000008 AMAZON MATHEWS - SUMMER SCHOOL 8246 08/10/2020 $142.69

000008 AMAZON CHEZEM - SUMMER SCHOOL 8246 08/10/2020 $14.99

000008 AMAZON RODRIGUEZ - SUMMER SCHOOL 8246 08/10/2020 $22.94

000008 AMAZON CHEZEM - SUMMER SCHOOL 8246 08/10/2020 $47.37

000008 AMAZON SKEETERS - SUMMER SCHOOL 8246 08/10/2020 $74.87

000008 AMAZON Science Balloons 8246 08/10/2020 $13.96

000008 AMAZON Math Supplies 8246 08/10/2020 $35.37

000008 AMAZON Math Dept Supplies 8246 08/10/2020 $167.14

000008 AMAZON Social Studies Supplies 8246 08/10/2020 $147.29

000008 AMAZON bten balls 8246 08/10/2020 $66.99

000008 AMAZON gten balls 8246 08/10/2020 $89.99

007422 AMERICAN 3B SCIENTIFIC,LP PLTW-BRAIN MODEL & TORSO MODEL 8246 08/10/2020 $2,097.95

007805 APOGEE COMPONENTS MOTOR MOUNT KIT 8246 08/10/2020 $58.82

000186 APPLE COMPUTER INC. ICLOUD STORAGE 8246 08/10/2020 $2.99
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006002 APPLIED PRACTICE, LTD Great Exp(English dept) 8246 08/10/2020 $50.00

002839 ARBOR SCIENTIFIC Laser Pointer(Fleming) 8246 08/10/2020 $83.25

008315 BARKER CREEK NAME TAGS TYREE 8246 08/10/2020 $79.90

008307 BIOQUIP PRODUCTS PLTW SLIDE STORAGE W/TRAYS 8246 08/10/2020 $582.06

004440 BLICK ART MATERIALS TOMLINSON - SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $143.99

005074 BOOTLEGGERS LLC PK/KINDERGARTEN SCREENING 8246 08/10/2020 $338.10

005074 BOOTLEGGERS LLC SURG TECH LUNCH 8246 08/10/2020 $200.00

000279 BSN SPORTS PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT 8246 08/10/2020 $4,537.69

000279 BSN SPORTS neck buffs 8246 08/10/2020 $1,143.57

008317 BULK BOOKSTORE 6TH ELA BOOKS 8246 08/10/2020 $307.20

000304 CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL NUTRIENT PLATES 5TH SCIENCE 8246 08/10/2020 $451.37

008053 CHAMPION TEAMWEAR cheer bags 8246 08/10/2020 $840.00

007043 CLAMPITT PAPER CO. MIMAKI BLADES & INK 8246 08/10/2020 $841.00

008299 CLEARMASK, LLC Clear Mask Box of 24 w/ ez adjuster 8246 08/10/2020 $268.00

008299 CLEARMASK, LLC CLEAR MASKS FOR STUDENTS (HS SPED) 8246 08/10/2020 $268.00

005314 COGNITIVE SQUARE,INC. Board Games 8246 08/10/2020 $429.55

007590 CONOCO CONVENIENT FOOD FUEL FOR SCHOOL CAR/JEFF CITY 8246 08/10/2020 $16.51

001603 CONSTANT CONTACT, INC. MONTHLY FEE 8246 08/10/2020 $125.00

007826 CORPORATE BUSINESS SYSTEMS DISTRICT COPIER LEASE/RENTAL 8246 08/10/2020 $2,126.38

007826 CORPORATE BUSINESS SYSTEMS DISTRICT COPIER OVERAGE CHARGES 8246 08/10/2020 $210.77

007826 CORPORATE BUSINESS SYSTEMS DISTRICT COPIER OVERAGE CHARGES 8246 08/10/2020 $331.91

005284 CPI PARTICIPANT WORKBOOKS (SPED) 8246 08/10/2020 $660.00

003307 DAIRY QUEEN SS Ice Cream 8246 08/10/2020 $16.51

000437 DOLLAR GENERAL ISOPROPAL ALCHOL FOR CLEANING 8246 08/10/2020 $9.73

003861 DOLLAR TREE STORES, INC Supplies for Summer School 8246 08/10/2020 $15.00

003861 DOLLAR TREE STORES, INC MCGHEE - SUMMER SCHOOL 8246 08/10/2020 $34.50

003861 DOLLAR TREE STORES, INC BERRY - SUMMER SCHOOL SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $13.00

003861 DOLLAR TREE STORES, INC KINDERGARTEN TEAM - BINDERS 8246 08/10/2020 $192.00

003861 DOLLAR TREE STORES, INC Batteries 8246 08/10/2020 $7.00

003861 DOLLAR TREE STORES, INC GLUE STICKS, DEOD, PENCILS, BAGS, BRIDGES 8246 08/10/2020 $1,080.00

006304 DOMINOS PIZZA BBB pizza 8246 08/10/2020 $105.00
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000438 DOMINOS PIZZA OF WEST PLAINS PD MEETING MEAL 8246 08/10/2020 $107.36

000438 DOMINOS PIZZA OF WEST PLAINS Beta 8246 08/10/2020 $31.33

007061 DYNAMIC RESOURCES ENGAGING CHILDHOOD LANGUAGE 8246 08/10/2020 $158.00

007061 DYNAMIC RESOURCES ELLC STORYBOOK LIBRARY 8246 08/10/2020 $665.00

005530 EDVOTEK BACTOBEADS 8246 08/10/2020 $61.95

003014 EL CHARRO WEST PLAINS Prom Decorations 8246 08/10/2020 $165.41

005071 EPSON AMERICA,INC. PROJECTOR LAMPS 8246 08/10/2020 $349.90

004347 ETSY, INC. SNEEZE GUARDS 8246 08/10/2020 $480.00

004998 FACEBOOK FACEBOOK AD/CLASS OF 2020 8246 08/10/2020 $8.00

005386 FIRST BOOK LIBRARY BOOKS 8246 08/10/2020 $160.88

005150 FISH SHACK BOARD DINNER 8246 08/10/2020 $120.00

007974 FIVERR FONT DESIGN 8246 08/10/2020 $12.00

000529 FOLLETT LIBRARY BOOKS 8246 08/10/2020 $707.10

000040 FOLLETT LIBRARY RESOURCE LIBRARY BOOKS 8246 08/10/2020 $245.15

007406 FOREIGN CURRENCY CONVERSION PCARD Charge 8246 08/10/2020 $1.74

003012 GOOGLE PLAY MONTHLY STORAGE FEE 8246 08/10/2020 $1.99

007830 GOOSECHASE.COM K-12 ED FOREIGN CURRENY CHARGE 8246 08/10/2020 $0.49

000587 GOPHER SPORTS EQUIPMENT INDOOR/OUTDOOR PORTABLE STANDS 8246 08/10/2020 $931.91

005289 GREATER OZARKS COOPERATING MILLER - MEETING 8246 08/10/2020 $25.00

005289 GREATER OZARKS COOPERATING VIRTUAL EVENT/A HIGH RELIABILITY SCHOOL 8246 08/10/2020 $25.00

008275 HARPS FOOD STORES INC. bbb snacks 8246 08/10/2020 $41.74

008275 HARPS FOOD STORES INC. GROCERIES FOR BRIDGES (C.WRIGHT) 8246 08/10/2020 $153.27

008300 HERC RENTALS Rent on Portable Fan/PROM 8246 08/10/2020 $519.81

003592 HOBBY LOBBY GREEN - LIBRARY - SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $115.50

007517 HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS  - WEST PLAINS cheer camp hotel 8246 08/10/2020 $152.98

007295 HOME DEPOT Plastic Sheeting/SS 8246 08/10/2020 $91.58

008296 HOTEL GRAND VICTORIAN Refund reservation Bkball 8246 08/10/2020 ($3,328.00)

002474 HOWELL COUNTY HEALTH DEPT BIRTH CERTIFICATE FOR ECSE STUDENT (BRIDGES) 8246 08/10/2020 $17.00

000719 HOWELL OREGON ELECTRIC SOUTH FORK POWER 05/15/20-06/15/20 8246 08/10/2020 $1,002.50

000748 IPA EDUCATIONAL SUPPLY MATTSFIELD - SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $73.26

000748 IPA EDUCATIONAL SUPPLY WOODERSON - SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $64.16
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007050 JAMES STANFIELD & CO, INC. TRANSITION CURRICULUM FOR HS TEACHERS 8246 08/10/2020 $4,990.00

008075 JAYRIDE GROUP LTD Refund limo deposit 19-20 8246 08/10/2020 ($90.50)

000870 LA QUINTA INNS & SUITES gbb hotel 8246 08/10/2020 $145.54

000870 LA QUINTA INNS & SUITES gbb hotel 8246 08/10/2020 $320.48

000870 LA QUINTA INNS & SUITES gbb tax credit 8246 08/10/2020 ($96.80)

000860 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS GALIHER - SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $74.98

008305 LEAGUE OUTFITTERS splash shield 8246 08/10/2020 $34.98

004309 LOVES FUEL FOR SCHOOL CAR 8246 08/10/2020 $18.37

004499 LOWES Blinds for Office Windows 8246 08/10/2020 $171.40

003465 LOWES HOME CENTER SANITIZER FOR BUSES 8246 08/10/2020 $1,401.95

004877 MARDEL CHRISTIAN & EDUCATION PHIPPS/TUCKER - SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $16.78

002787 MEDCO SURGICAL SUPPLY credit tax 8246 08/10/2020 ($92.97)

002787 MEDCO SURGICAL SUPPLY med supplies, tape, foam underwrap 8246 08/10/2020 $1,306.18

002787 MEDCO SURGICAL SUPPLY alcohol prep pads 8246 08/10/2020 $30.50

002787 MEDCO SURGICAL SUPPLY large box gloves 8246 08/10/2020 $21.45

002787 MEDCO SURGICAL SUPPLY coach tape 8246 08/10/2020 $904.50

000982 MISSOURI ACTE S. ROBERTS DUES & CONF FEE 8246 08/10/2020 $240.00

000982 MISSOURI ACTE ACTE MEMBERSHIPS/CONF FEE-PN & LAUGHARY 8246 08/10/2020 $670.00

000982 MISSOURI ACTE ACTE DUES/CONF FEE-WERNSING & GOAD 8246 08/10/2020 $260.00

005250 MISSOURI ASSOCIATION OF STUDENT FIN MEMBERSHIP DUES-T. SINGH FINANCIAL AID 8246 08/10/2020 $175.00

008294 MOTEL 6- POPLAR BLUFF bbb hotel 8246 08/10/2020 $592.00

008101 MU ASSESSMENT RESOURCE CENTER CNA RESPONSE FORMS & MANUALS 8246 08/10/2020 $69.21

008309 MUSIC PLAY THEMES AND VARIATIONS QUIMBY/WILLIAMS - MUSIC SUPPLY 8246 08/10/2020 $151.44

008316 NATION WIDE BUS PARTS COVID CLEANING SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $1,392.58

004811 OMNI CHEER cheer poms,briefs,,bodysuits 8246 08/10/2020 $526.44

001132 ORIENTAL TRADING CO. WILBANKS - SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $153.23

001132 ORIENTAL TRADING CO. HUNT - SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $38.75

001132 ORIENTAL TRADING CO. CUNNINGHAM - SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $88.99

001132 ORIENTAL TRADING CO. BERRY - SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $26.98

001132 ORIENTAL TRADING CO. PHIPPS/TUCKER - SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $31.98

001132 ORIENTAL TRADING CO. WELLS - SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $96.76
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001132 ORIENTAL TRADING CO. BALLOONS AND POP ROCKS 8246 08/10/2020 $124.74

001132 ORIENTAL TRADING CO. JACKSON - SUPERHERO PENCILS 8246 08/10/2020 $9.99

001132 ORIENTAL TRADING CO. JACKSON - SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $69.11

001132 ORIENTAL TRADING CO. WRITING PROCESS POCKET FOLDERS (M.HOWELL-HS) 8246 08/10/2020 $53.96

002965 PAYPAL HISTORY CONTEST 8246 08/10/2020 $80.00

002965 PAYPAL SUBSCRIPTION 8246 08/10/2020 $75.00

008303 PCLIQUIDATIONS GRANDSTREAM HANDSETS 8246 08/10/2020 $217.00

006075 PDQ.COM SOFTWARE RENEWAL 8246 08/10/2020 $2,250.00

000054 PEARSON IMPLEMENTATION, SCORING & REPORT C.THOMPSON 8246 08/10/2020 $3,160.00

000054 PEARSON NNAT3 GIFTED TEACHERS GUIDBOOK 8246 08/10/2020 $37.00

001171 PERMA BOUND Library Books 8246 08/10/2020 $945.06

004944 PHILLIPS MEDIA GROUP LLC ENVELOPES WITH RETURN ADDRESS (ECSE & SPED) 8246 08/10/2020 $212.00

008311 PIANO SHOWCASE Piano Cover 8246 08/10/2020 $174.00

003370 PIZZA SHACK Summer School Enrollment 8246 08/10/2020 $105.00

003370 PIZZA SHACK ggolf mtg 8246 08/10/2020 $54.98

001195 PRESTWICK HOUSE, INC. Downloadable AP 8246 08/10/2020 $24.99

003540 PRICE CUTTER PLUS HAND SANITIZER & WIPES (ECSE) 8246 08/10/2020 $99.84

003540 PRICE CUTTER PLUS CUPS,PLATES,SANITIZER,WIPES (SPED) 8246 08/10/2020 $117.78

003540 PRICE CUTTER PLUS BAGS & SANITIZER (BRIDGES) 8246 08/10/2020 $54.89

004458 PRO-TUFF DECALS Student Parking Passes 8246 08/10/2020 $478.50

004020 R.P.LUMBER CO.,INC. Science Supplies 8246 08/10/2020 $15.41

001227 RAMEYS SUPERMARKET WATER, PLATES, SWABS, COFFEE 8246 08/10/2020 $72.21

001234 REALLY GOOD STUFF, LLC CUNNINGHAM - SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $63.75

001234 REALLY GOOD STUFF, LLC WOODERSON - SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $82.98

001234 REALLY GOOD STUFF, LLC WELLS - SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $139.09

001234 REALLY GOOD STUFF, LLC BONHAM - SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $103.96

001234 REALLY GOOD STUFF, LLC HUNT - SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $114.04

001234 REALLY GOOD STUFF, LLC NAME TAGS TYREE 8246 08/10/2020 $21.75

000737 RICOH USA,INC. Rent 8/12/20-9/11/20 8246 08/10/2020 $100.00

000737 RICOH USA,INC. Rent 8/12/20-9/11/20 8246 08/10/2020 $50.00

000737 RICOH USA,INC. Rent 8/12/20-9/11/20 8246 08/10/2020 $100.00
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000736 RICOH USA,INC. Copier Readings/HS Office/Counselors Office 8246 08/10/2020 $53.38

000736 RICOH USA,INC. 04.22.20-07.21.20 THORNBURGH IMAGE FEE 8246 08/10/2020 $241.28

000736 RICOH USA,INC. 06.27.20-07.26.20 S. HEIDY IMAGE FEE 8246 08/10/2020 $61.69

000736 RICOH USA,INC. Add'l copies 6/12/20-7/11/20 8246 08/10/2020 $23.20

000736 RICOH USA,INC. Add'l copies 6/12/20-7/11/20 8246 08/10/2020 $85.93

000736 RICOH USA,INC. Copier Rental 8246 08/10/2020 $218.80

000736 RICOH USA,INC. Add'l copies 6/12/20-7/11/20 8246 08/10/2020 $76.81

005742 ROBIN T VELKER cheer bows order 2020 8246 08/10/2020 $242.00

001264 ROCHESTER 100 INC. 4TH GRADE TEAM - NICKY FOLDERS 8246 08/10/2020 $168.75

001264 ROCHESTER 100 INC. 2ND GRADE - SUPPLIES - NICKY FOLDERS 8246 08/10/2020 $202.50

001264 ROCHESTER 100 INC. 3RD GRADE TEAM - NICKY FOLDERS 8246 08/10/2020 $236.25

001264 ROCHESTER 100 INC. KINDERGARTEN/GREEN NICKY FOLDERS 8246 08/10/2020 $299.70

001264 ROCHESTER 100 INC. 1ST GRADE TEAM - NICKY FOLDERS 8246 08/10/2020 $335.00

002452 SAMS CLUB Snacks 8246 08/10/2020 $264.75

002452 SAMS CLUB Summer School Supplies 8246 08/10/2020 $264.75

002452 SAMS CLUB Summer School Snacks 8246 08/10/2020 $264.75

002452 SAMS CLUB Snacks/SS 8246 08/10/2020 $265.51

004035 SCHOLASTIC EDUC INSIDE SALES SPENCER SUBSCRIPTION 8246 08/10/2020 $171.35

001303 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES NEW ED & ACTION MAGS (S.SPARKS/M.HOWELL-HS) 8246 08/10/2020 $246.84

000063 SCHOOL SPECIALTY 2ND GRADE TEAM - SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $81.76

000063 SCHOOL SPECIALTY 2ND GRADE TEAM - SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $405.55

000063 SCHOOL SPECIALTY MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $2,803.77

000063 SCHOOL SPECIALTY KEATON CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $59.88

008308 SCHOOLGIRL STYLE, LLC JACKSON - SUPERHERO SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $49.99

001309 SCHWEGMAN OFFICE SUPPLY MARKERS & EASEL STICKY PAD (A.ROSS-SPED) 8246 08/10/2020 $28.92

001309 SCHWEGMAN OFFICE SUPPLY OFFICE SUPPLIES AND TEACHER CHAIR 8246 08/10/2020 $149.72

001309 SCHWEGMAN OFFICE SUPPLY HOLSTINE OFFICE CHAIR 8246 08/10/2020 $272.99

001309 SCHWEGMAN OFFICE SUPPLY SCHOOL SUPPLIES (BOWERS & JOHNSON-ELEM) 8246 08/10/2020 $49.07

001309 SCHWEGMAN OFFICE SUPPLY OFFICE SUPPLIES (ECSE & SPED) 8246 08/10/2020 $453.81

008306 SCREENCASTIFY Subscription 8246 08/10/2020 $29.00

008004 SCREENCLOUD MONTHLY SUBSCRIP FEE 8246 08/10/2020 $60.60
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005738 SHARE-IT DIGITAL RIVER CLOUDBERRY BACK UP RENEWAL 8246 08/10/2020 $24.00

005738 SHARE-IT DIGITAL RIVER CLOUDBERRY BACK UP 8246 08/10/2020 $144.00

004542 SHERATON WESTPORT PLAZA HOTEL STL JAG TRAINING LODGING 8246 08/10/2020 $421.20

004542 SHERATON WESTPORT PLAZA HOTEL STL JAG TRAINING BREAKFAST 8246 08/10/2020 $13.02

001329 SHIFFLER EQUIPMENT SALES CUSTODIAN - STRIPS FOR WALL 8246 08/10/2020 $245.74

008304 SIMPLIFASTER freelap pro coach 8246 08/10/2020 $2,469.00

007889 SMEKENS EDUCATION SOLUTIONS INC LAUNCHING THE WRITERS WORKSHOP 8246 08/10/2020 $139.00

005186 SMITHS RESTAURANT gbb meal 8246 08/10/2020 $142.35

003504 SONIC gten drinks 8246 08/10/2020 $26.67

003504 SONIC Cards for SS workers 8246 08/10/2020 $200.00

001391 SPRINGFIELD STAMP & Name Tag(Orchard) 8246 08/10/2020 $21.40

001391 SPRINGFIELD STAMP & New Teacher Name Tags 8246 08/10/2020 $124.90

003329 SUPER 8 BOLIVAR gbb hotel 8246 08/10/2020 $84.99

003329 SUPER 8 BOLIVAR gbb hotel 8246 08/10/2020 $254.97

000025 TEACHER DIRECT CUNNINGHAM - SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $93.80

000025 TEACHER DIRECT DAVIS - SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $39.78

000025 TEACHER DIRECT WATKINS - ART SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $102.04

000025 TEACHER DIRECT SCHOOL SUPPLIES (HS & ECSE) 8246 08/10/2020 $473.79

004080 TEACHERS PAY TEACHERS Summer School 8246 08/10/2020 $37.46

004080 TEACHERS PAY TEACHERS DOUGHTY - SUMMER SCHOOL 8246 08/10/2020 $109.59

004080 TEACHERS PAY TEACHERS SCHARNHORST - SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $57.99

004080 TEACHERS PAY TEACHERS PHIPPS - SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $12.24

003681 THE DONUT PALACE DONUTS FOR SUMMER SCHOOL 8246 08/10/2020 $40.80

001449 TRAINERS WAREHOUSE PLTW-GAME BUZZERS 8246 08/10/2020 $417.26

006074 TSHEETS Tracking ZCAPS 8246 08/10/2020 $16.00

007119 UATTEND ADULT STUDENT TIME CLOCK 8246 08/10/2020 $94.00

004417 UNITED ART & EDUCATION WATKINS - ART SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $494.23

005096 US FLAG STORE OFFICE - FLAGS FOR OUTSIDE 8246 08/10/2020 $57.12

007441 VENNAGE.COM MONTHLY INFOGRAPHICS FEE 8246 08/10/2020 $19.19

002845 VERIZON WIRELESS DISTRICT IPHONE CHGS MAY 19-JUN 18 8246 08/10/2020 $1,538.44

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY Folders/Summer School 8246 08/10/2020 $24.15
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001502 WALMART COMMUNITY Summer School Supplies 8246 08/10/2020 $11.98

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY Summer School Supplies 8246 08/10/2020 $133.00

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY Summer School Supplies 8246 08/10/2020 $85.48

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY Summer School Supplies 8246 08/10/2020 $54.75

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY Summer School Supplies 8246 08/10/2020 $121.39

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY RECEPTACLES 8246 08/10/2020 $144.12

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY STUCO SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $16.87

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY SUMMER SCHOOL SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $117.06

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY Summer School 8246 08/10/2020 $29.14

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY Summer School 8246 08/10/2020 $124.17

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY HUNT - SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $71.21

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY HS PORTFOLIOS, ANT BAIT & TOWELS 8246 08/10/2020 $36.03

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY MASKS FOR BACK TO SCHOOL FAIR 8246 08/10/2020 $287.04

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY SNACKS AND GLOVES FOR BRIDGES WORKDAY 8246 08/10/2020 $56.89

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY A COLLINS FLEX SEATING 8246 08/10/2020 $62.50

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY FFA-TOTES, MASKS, GRANOLA, COLOR PENCILS 8246 08/10/2020 $50.20

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY Ziplock Bags/Choir 8246 08/10/2020 $25.11

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY Buckets(Choir Room) 8246 08/10/2020 $355.01

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY Tea/Leomade BETA 8246 08/10/2020 $4.89

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY PROM Supplies 8246 08/10/2020 $331.10

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY PROM Supplies 8246 08/10/2020 $92.06

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY PROM Supplies 8246 08/10/2020 $36.84

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY WAGGONER - SUMMER SCHOOL SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $15.76

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY TEMPERA PAINT BOTTLES (S.SPARKS-HS SWAT) 8246 08/10/2020 $37.81

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY PHOTO ALBUMS (K.GREEN-ELEM) 8246 08/10/2020 $20.51

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY SCHOOL SUPPLIES (HS SPED & ELEM SPED) 8246 08/10/2020 $138.68

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY Rug/PROM 8246 08/10/2020 $49.98

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY ICE for PROM 8246 08/10/2020 $43.85

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY VANCE NOTEBOOKS 8246 08/10/2020 $42.50

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY Summer School Supplies 8246 08/10/2020 $47.06

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY Summer School Supplies 8246 08/10/2020 $89.22
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001502 WALMART COMMUNITY Summer School Supplies 8246 08/10/2020 $20.00

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY Summer School 8246 08/10/2020 $61.70

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY WAGGONER - SUMMER SCHOOL SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $42.41

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY MS O&M/CARPET CLEANER 8246 08/10/2020 $146.94

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY Command Hooks, Ziplock Bags 8246 08/10/2020 $311.18

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY S COBB CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $27.98

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY 5TH SCIENCE SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $148.41

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY J HARRIS CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $41.82

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY SMALL CUPS TYREE 8246 08/10/2020 $34.00

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY PEELER - RUG 8246 08/10/2020 $110.98

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY JACKSON - SUMMER SCHOOL SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $27.27

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY DAVIS - GLITTER 8246 08/10/2020 $17.26

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY DAVIS - SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $19.63

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY WELLS - SUMMER SCHOOL SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $54.29

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY BAKER - COLORED BOOK BINS 8246 08/10/2020 $33.62

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY Summer School 8246 08/10/2020 $134.41

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY Summer School Supplies 8246 08/10/2020 $113.83

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY CLEANING SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $25.43

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY BERRY - SUMMER SCHOOL SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $34.02

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY HALL - SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $48.48

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY MCGHEE - SUMMER SCHOOL SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $81.94

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY MS O&M/TRAYS, PRESSURE WASHER PART, CUTLERY 8246 08/10/2020 $61.49

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY MS O&M/MOUNTING PUTTY, MTL SHUT OFF 8246 08/10/2020 $23.13

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY PEELER - SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $15.81

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY PEELER - SUMMER SCHOOL 8246 08/10/2020 $27.00

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY DOUGHTY - SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $28.84

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY COFFEY - SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $28.94

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY Summer School Supplies 8246 08/10/2020 $16.00

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY Art Supplies 8246 08/10/2020 $12.47

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY Science Supplies 8246 08/10/2020 $65.11

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY wrestling food 8246 08/10/2020 $59.07
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001502 WALMART COMMUNITY pe/wt rm hand sanitizer 8246 08/10/2020 $34.77

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY SNACKS FOR PD MEETING 8246 08/10/2020 $14.71

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY SPENCER - SUMMER SCHOOL 8246 08/10/2020 $39.20

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY JACKSON - SUMMER SCHOOL 8246 08/10/2020 $122.48

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY WELLS - SUMMER SCHOOL 8246 08/10/2020 $95.26

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY GREEN - SUMMER SCHOOL 8246 08/10/2020 $84.53

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY CUNNINGHAM - SUMMER SCHOOL 8246 08/10/2020 $146.55

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY SIMPSON - SUMMER SCHOOL 8246 08/10/2020 $39.24

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY DOUGHTY - SUMMER SCHOOL 8246 08/10/2020 $18.62

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY SUMMER SCHOOL - ICE CREAM 8246 08/10/2020 $8.44

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY GOUGH - SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $17.91

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY SIMPSON - SUMMER SCHOOL 8246 08/10/2020 $25.40

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY WOODERSON - SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $46.02

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY CUSTODIAN - SUPPLIES 8246 08/10/2020 $163.74

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY Summer School Supplies 8246 08/10/2020 $98.58

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY Supplies Summer School 8246 08/10/2020 $60.33

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY Summer School Supplies 8246 08/10/2020 $88.47

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY Summer School Supplies 8246 08/10/2020 $149.93

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY QN 6 MEGA, NAPKINS, BAGS, PLATES,SPRAYBOT 8246 08/10/2020 $61.22

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY Supplies for Summer School 8246 08/10/2020 $61.16

004069 WESTLAKE ACE HARDWARE Paint for Art Room 8246 08/10/2020 $41.97

004069 WESTLAKE ACE HARDWARE Paint for Art Room 8246 08/10/2020 $30.58

002013 CALVA JONES REIMBURSE WATER SOFTENER PURCHASE 8249 08/12/2020 $37.31

006276 ALLSTEEL INC. MED CL/8 3/4" X 1" HEM - WHITE 8250 08/12/2020 $45.00

000279 BSN SPORTS OLYMPIC POWER BAR 1500 LB ZINC X7 8251 08/12/2020 $1,787.03

008048 BURO, LLC SPEC SERV CUSTODIAL CABINET 8252 08/12/2020 $100.00

000292 CABOOL ENTERPRISE INC. JULY-ADULT PROGRAM ADS 8253 08/12/2020 $101.45

000299 CAPE ELECTRICAL SUPPLY LLC MAINT/KLEIN NCVT-2 DU RNG 8254 08/12/2020 $24.45

000309 CAWVEYS ELECTRIC MOTOR HVAC/WT RM CONDENSATE PUMP 8255 08/12/2020 $50.75

000309 CAWVEYS ELECTRIC MOTOR HVAC/SCCC,MS,DIST BLOWER MOTOR, PAN,WIRE 8255 08/12/2020 $314.40

000309 CAWVEYS ELECTRIC MOTOR HVAC/EL TRANE COND MOTOR 8255 08/12/2020 $431.16
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000309 CAWVEYS ELECTRIC MOTOR HVAC/DIST MALE SPADE, MARS TERM 8255 08/12/2020 $9.04

000309 CAWVEYS ELECTRIC MOTOR HVAC/SCCC BLOWER MOTOR, 8255 08/12/2020 $231.00

000309 CAWVEYS ELECTRIC MOTOR HVAC/EL, HS CAPACITORS 8255 08/12/2020 $111.84

000309 CAWVEYS ELECTRIC MOTOR HVAC/DIST PUMP COUPLER 8255 08/12/2020 $27.84

000314 CENTRAL STATES BUS SALES,INC BUS/INTAKE MANIFOLD SENSOR 8256 08/12/2020 $66.68

000314 CENTRAL STATES BUS SALES,INC BUS CONDENSER COIL 8256 08/12/2020 $244.35

000314 CENTRAL STATES BUS SALES,INC BUS/BRAKE PAD SET, TENSIONER BELT 8256 08/12/2020 $232.11

000314 CENTRAL STATES BUS SALES,INC BUS/BRAKE PADS, TENSIONER BELT 8256 08/12/2020 $432.01

000316 CENTURYLINK MONTHLY PHONE CHARGES 8257 08/12/2020 $5,276.63

000333 CITY UTILITIES MONTHLY DISTRICT UTILITIES 8258 08/12/2020 $29,005.05

004983 CREDIT BUREAU ASSOCIATES AMOUNT DUE COLLECTIONS 8259 08/12/2020 $27.64

004483 ESGI, LLC 12 MONTH LICENSE X14 8260 08/12/2020 $2,786.00

000535 FRANCE FIRE EXTINGUISHER VOAG/FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SERVICED 8261 08/12/2020 $74.05

000535 FRANCE FIRE EXTINGUISHER SCCC/FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SERVICED 8261 08/12/2020 $427.50

000535 FRANCE FIRE EXTINGUISHER HS/FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SERVICED 8261 08/12/2020 $632.15

000535 FRANCE FIRE EXTINGUISHER ECSE/FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SERVICED 8261 08/12/2020 $19.75

000535 FRANCE FIRE EXTINGUISHER BRIDGES/FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SERVICED 8261 08/12/2020 $29.65

000535 FRANCE FIRE EXTINGUISHER EL/FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SERVICED 8261 08/12/2020 $240.10

000535 FRANCE FIRE EXTINGUISHER SCCC AUTO/FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SERVICED 8261 08/12/2020 $35.55

000535 FRANCE FIRE EXTINGUISHER SCCC/FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SERVICED 8261 08/12/2020 $169.00

000535 FRANCE FIRE EXTINGUISHER MED CL/FIRE EXTINGUISHERS 8261 08/12/2020 $92.45

000535 FRANCE FIRE EXTINGUISHER SF/FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SERVICED 8261 08/12/2020 $129.85

000535 FRANCE FIRE EXTINGUISHER MS/FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SERVICED 8261 08/12/2020 $265.10

000535 FRANCE FIRE EXTINGUISHER B&GC/FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SERVICED 8261 08/12/2020 $62.55

000535 FRANCE FIRE EXTINGUISHER MAINT/FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SERVICED 8261 08/12/2020 $108.25

000602 GRENNAN COMMUNICATIONS ADMIN OFFICE/CURR OFFICE PHONE SERV 8262 08/12/2020 $541.00

007081 HERITAGE TRACTOR, INC. GRNDS/MOWER BLADES 8263 08/12/2020 $237.63

007081 HERITAGE TRACTOR, INC. GRNDS/SPINDLE EXCHANGED 8263 08/12/2020 ($16.69)

007081 HERITAGE TRACTOR, INC. GRNDS/SPINDLE 8263 08/12/2020 $176.65

007081 HERITAGE TRACTOR, INC. GRNDS/MOWER OIL, FUEL FILTERS, OIL 8263 08/12/2020 $147.62

007081 HERITAGE TRACTOR, INC. GRNDS/SPINDLES 8263 08/12/2020 $16.69
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ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK REGISTER SUMMARY LISTING
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007081 HERITAGE TRACTOR, INC. GRNDS/SEALS, BEARINGS, SPINDLE, BELT 8263 08/12/2020 $422.99

003323 HILAND DAIRY SMMR SCH/KLONDIKE BARS, ICE CREAM SANDW 8264 08/12/2020 $163.20

003323 HILAND DAIRY SMMR SCH/NORTH STAR POPS, KLONDIKE 8264 08/12/2020 $166.08

003323 HILAND DAIRY SUMMER SCH/NORTH STAR FUDGE 8264 08/12/2020 $67.20

000660 HILLYARD/SPRINGFIELD SCCC/PRODUSTER WITH ONE SLEEVE 8265 08/12/2020 $24.48

000660 HILLYARD/SPRINGFIELD HS/PRODUSTER, GERMICIDAL 8265 08/12/2020 $4,102.31

000660 HILLYARD/SPRINGFIELD HS/TRIGGER BLASTER 8265 08/12/2020 $42.15

000660 HILLYARD/SPRINGFIELD EL/AIR FRESHENER, MOP HANDLE, HOSE 8265 08/12/2020 $981.93

000660 HILLYARD/SPRINGFIELD EL/CLOTH, SPRAY CLEAN, DISINFECT 8265 08/12/2020 $60.01

000660 HILLYARD/SPRINGFIELD MS/DUST MOP FUSION 8265 08/12/2020 $18.90

000664 HIRSCH FEED & FARM SUPPLY, INC MS/BRASS CONNECTOR 8266 08/12/2020 $4.99

000664 HIRSCH FEED & FARM SUPPLY, INC MS/CUTOFF WHEEL 8266 08/12/2020 $13.14

000664 HIRSCH FEED & FARM SUPPLY, INC MED CL/WATER WELD 8266 08/12/2020 $5.99

000664 HIRSCH FEED & FARM SUPPLY, INC MED CL/3 IN SPR DR STP BRS 8266 08/12/2020 $17.45

000664 HIRSCH FEED & FARM SUPPLY, INC MS/SPLIT KEY RINGS' 8266 08/12/2020 $5.95

000717 HOWELL COUNTY NEWS ADULT PROGRAM ADS JULY 8 & 22 8267 08/12/2020 $23.00

004456 J & S WELDING & FABRICATING, INC. MS/SANDBLASTING GATE 8268 08/12/2020 $125.00

000757 JACKSON EAGLE PEST MANAGEMENT LLC MONTHLY PEST CONTROL/MS CAFETERIA 8269 08/12/2020 $30.00

000757 JACKSON EAGLE PEST MANAGEMENT LLC MONTHLY PEST CONTROL/HS CAFETERIA 8269 08/12/2020 $30.00

000757 JACKSON EAGLE PEST MANAGEMENT LLC MONTHLY PEST CONTROL/ELEM CAFETERIA 8269 08/12/2020 $30.00

000757 JACKSON EAGLE PEST MANAGEMENT LLC MONTHLY PEST CONTROL/CULINARY ARTS 8269 08/12/2020 $45.00

000757 JACKSON EAGLE PEST MANAGEMENT LLC MS/2 STICKY TRAPS BOX 8269 08/12/2020 $76.00

000757 JACKSON EAGLE PEST MANAGEMENT LLC MONTHLY PEST CONTROL/HS E WING RM 19-20 8269 08/12/2020 $30.00

004664 JUNIOR LIBRARY GUILD HS LIBRARY BOOKS 8270 08/12/2020 $700.00

000810 JUSTIN FRAZIER BOYS/GIRLS SOCCER CAMP 8271 08/12/2020 $200.00

000952 MEEKS MED CL/TILE GROUT SCRUB SPONGE 8272 08/12/2020 $8.37

000952 MEEKS HS/NBS 8272 08/12/2020 $17.99

000952 MEEKS EL PLAYGROUND/GRAVEL MIX 8272 08/12/2020 $14.97

000952 MEEKS HS/ANGLE 8272 08/12/2020 $23.70

000952 MEEKS MS/CEILING PANELS 8272 08/12/2020 $419.93

000952 MEEKS MED CL/LUMBER DELIVERY 8272 08/12/2020 $6,756.00
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000952 MEEKS ATHL OFFICE/PNL PRM, STUDS, LUMBER 8272 08/12/2020 $407.34

000952 MEEKS ATHL OFFICE/CEDAR SHIMS 8272 08/12/2020 $12.49

000952 MEEKS ATHL OFFICE/DRILL BITS, NBS 8272 08/12/2020 $40.98

000952 MEEKS EL/GOLD TORX SCREWS 8272 08/12/2020 $32.89

000952 MEEKS MED CL/WOOD SHIMS 8272 08/12/2020 $8.76

000952 MEEKS MED CL/BOSTITCH BRADS 8272 08/12/2020 $15.59

000952 MEEKS MED CL/QUARTER ROUND OAK, CEILING TILE 8272 08/12/2020 $483.00

000952 MEEKS MED CL/MERCH RETURNED 8272 08/12/2020 ($61.52)

000952 MEEKS MED CL/RED OAK 8272 08/12/2020 $93.94

000952 MEEKS MED CL/MERCH RETURNED 8272 08/12/2020 ($183.15)

000952 MEEKS MED CL/CEILING TILES 8272 08/12/2020 $68.96

000952 MEEKS MED CL/CEDAR SHIMS 8272 08/12/2020 $37.47

000952 MEEKS MED CL/ZIP BIT, MULTIPURPOSE BIT 8272 08/12/2020 $22.08

000952 MEEKS HVAC/WASP, HORNET, POISON IVY KILLER 8272 08/12/2020 $19.95

000952 MEEKS ELEM/CEILING SPRAY PAINT, HARDWALL HANGER 8272 08/12/2020 $39.21

000952 MEEKS MED CL/RED OAK X3 8272 08/12/2020 $119.97

000952 MEEKS MED CL/ADHESIVE 8272 08/12/2020 $69.48

000975 MICKES O`TOOLE, LLC PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 8274 08/12/2020 $412.50

005975 MIDWEST BUS SALES,INC. BUS BARN/RESERVOIR CAP,DISC BRAKE PADS 8275 08/12/2020 $119.37

003819 MONTY`S CLOTHING BBB CAMP SHIRTS X193 8276 08/12/2020 $1,463.20

001821 MOSPRA L.SNODGRAS RENEWAL THRU AUG 31, 2021 8277 08/12/2020 $100.00

001821 MOSPRA L.WILSON RENEWAL THRU AUG 31, 2021 8277 08/12/2020 $100.00

001048 MSBA MO HEALTHNET REMITTANCE 8278 08/12/2020 $4.34

001048 MSBA MO HEALTHNET REMITTANCE 8278 08/12/2020 $9.74

001129 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE BUS 26,53, SHOP/AIR FILTER, MICRO V-BELT 8279 08/12/2020 $44.23

001129 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE BUS 3/ACCUMULATOR, COMPRESSOR 8279 08/12/2020 $391.75

001129 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE BUS 22 HEATER HOSE, ONE RETURNED 8279 08/12/2020 ($0.43)

001129 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE BUS 20, SHOP/ACCUMULATOR, TUBE,SPLICES 8279 08/12/2020 $75.98

001129 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE BUS/BELTS, OIL, BATTERY, ABSORBENT 8279 08/12/2020 $265.84

001129 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE BUS SHOP/O-RINGS, SWITCH, TOOLS, GLOVES 8279 08/12/2020 $307.04

001136 OZARK AWARDS COMPANY PERFECT ATTENDANCE PLAQUE 8280 08/12/2020 $17.00
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001136 OZARK AWARDS COMPANY BASEBALL CAMP MEDALS,AWARDS 8280 08/12/2020 $142.50

002819 OZARK COUNTY TIMES JULY-ADULT PROGRAM ADS 8281 08/12/2020 $41.48

001140 OZARK HORSE TRADER INC. ADULT PROGRAM AD 07.09, 07.16, 07.23, 07.30 8282 08/12/2020 $44.00

000847 OZARK RADIO NETWORK LEARNING AND GROWING CAMPAIGN 8283 08/12/2020 $500.00

000847 OZARK RADIO NETWORK DIGITAL WEEKLY SCH UPDATED 8283 08/12/2020 $180.00

004944 PHILLIPS MEDIA GROUP LLC ADMIN #10 WINDOW SECURITY ENVELOPES 8284 08/12/2020 $352.50

008323 PIANO CRAFT TUNED TWO PIANOS 8285 08/12/2020 $250.00

004020 R.P.LUMBER CO.,INC. MED CL/PHILLIPS POWER BIT 8286 08/12/2020 $2.29

004020 R.P.LUMBER CO.,INC. MED CL/CLEAR OAK 8286 08/12/2020 $32.97

004020 R.P.LUMBER CO.,INC. MED CL/CHR LIP STRIKE X10 8286 08/12/2020 $39.90

004020 R.P.LUMBER CO.,INC. EL/ANCHOR SCREWS, CEILING PAINT, TAPE 8286 08/12/2020 $21.97

004020 R.P.LUMBER CO.,INC. MED CL/WHT POP ALUM RIVET 8286 08/12/2020 $11.37

004020 R.P.LUMBER CO.,INC. MED CL/WOOD SHIMS 8286 08/12/2020 $12.45

000125 RIDDELL QB/WR, LB/FB/OL/DL SHOULDER PADS, HELMET 8287 08/12/2020 $4,363.30

003938 ROSETTA STONE LTD 2 YEAR LICENSE JULY 1 2020-JUNE 30 2022 8288 08/12/2020 $130,915.30

001724 ROTARY CLUB OF WEST PLAINS L.WILSON/CLUB,DIST,SEMI-ANNUAL DUES 8289 08/12/2020 $98.53

001724 ROTARY CLUB OF WEST PLAINS L.BOYER APR-JUN DUES 8289 08/12/2020 $13.25

001724 ROTARY CLUB OF WEST PLAINS L.BOYER 2ND QTR 2019-2020 DUES 8289 08/12/2020 $148.25

001275 ROVER GUN CLUB PRACTICE ROUNDS FOR WP & WS 8290 08/12/2020 $150.00

008301 SAVVAS LEARNING COMPANY LLC SCEINCE TXTBKS 6-8 8291 08/12/2020 $39,169.54

001295 SCAGGS REPAIR BUS T-2/RECTIFIERS, BEARINGS 8292 08/12/2020 $161.00

001309 SCHWEGMAN OFFICE SUPPLY ADMIN/CALENDARS, BALLPOINT PENS 8293 08/12/2020 $24.98

001309 SCHWEGMAN OFFICE SUPPLY ZPA MAGNETIC BOARD 8293 08/12/2020 $289.09

001309 SCHWEGMAN OFFICE SUPPLY ADMIN OFFICE/ENVELOPES, SIGNATURE STAMP 8293 08/12/2020 $35.28

002842 SCIENTIFIC LEARNING CORP. SUBSCRIPTION RENEWAL 8294 08/12/2020 $13,640.00

000652 SCREENSHOTS PRINTING & DESIGN JAG 2020 SHIRTS 8295 08/12/2020 $370.99

001626 SETH A HUDDLESTON IN-DISTRICT MILEAGE 8296 08/12/2020 $160.00

001833 SGC FOODSERVICE SUMMER SCH FOAM TRAYS, SPOONS 8297 08/12/2020 $220.60

001327 SHERWIN WILLIAMS MS/PAINT, SUPPLIES 8298 08/12/2020 $320.24

001327 SHERWIN WILLIAMS HS/PAINT SUPPLIES 8298 08/12/2020 $19.49

001327 SHERWIN WILLIAMS HS/PAINT AND SUPPLIES 8298 08/12/2020 $86.21
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001327 SHERWIN WILLIAMS HS/ANEW GRAY PAINT 8298 08/12/2020 $605.30

001327 SHERWIN WILLIAMS MS/PAINT SUPPLIES 8298 08/12/2020 $16.23

001327 SHERWIN WILLIAMS MED CL/ANEW GRAY PAINT, SUPPLIES 8298 08/12/2020 $81.93

001327 SHERWIN WILLIAMS MED CL/BRUSHES 8298 08/12/2020 $13.90

002318 SOUTH CENTRAL GOLF EQUIPMENT CO INCBUS/BRAKE SHOES 8299 08/12/2020 $29.96

001391 SPRINGFIELD STAMP & ENGRAVING HS NAME TAG 8300 08/12/2020 $12.90

001391 SPRINGFIELD STAMP & ENGRAVING EL OFFICE-NAME BADGES, NAME PLATES 8300 08/12/2020 $359.25

002108 STEVEN ROSEMAN BOYS TENNIS CAMP 8301 08/12/2020 $160.00

001412 STEWART-MORRISON REDIMIX EL PLAYGROUND/SONATUBES 8302 08/12/2020 $214.00

003480 T-N-T SOUND & LIGHT SOUND FOR PROM 8303 08/12/2020 $250.00

001450 TRASHWAGON EXPRESS SOUTH FORK REFUSE REMOVAL 8304 08/12/2020 $366.00

001450 TRASHWAGON EXPRESS SOUTH FORK REFUSE REMOVAL 8304 08/12/2020 $366.00

008324 TRENTON DRISKELL APPLICATION FEE REIMBURSED 8305 08/12/2020 $35.00

001459 U.S. CELLULAR HOTSPOTS X25 OTHER CHGS 8306 08/12/2020 $15.12

004185 WAYMAN L. KING EL OFFICE-ADMIT SLIP BOOKS 8307 08/12/2020 $335.00

004185 WAYMAN L. KING EL OFFICE - BUS PASS BOOKS 8307 08/12/2020 $335.00

001512 WEST PLAINS ELECTRIC SUPPLY,INC MED CL/EMERG EXIT SIGN 8308 08/12/2020 $118.48

001545 WOOD MECHANICAL INC. SP-ED OFFICE NEW COMPRESSOR INSTALLED 8309 08/12/2020 $1,418.00

Total Amount Reported For Board Approval: $1,086,762.00
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2020-21 

Budget

2019-20 

Budget

Thru JUL 

2020-21

Thru JUL 

2019-20

Thru JUL 

2018-19

2019-20 

Total

2018-19 

Total

2019-20 % of 

Actual through 

JUL

2018-19 % of 

Actual through 

JUL

29,936,380 29,777,236 786,170 1,370,388 885,574 29,265,545 24,275,889 4.7 3.6 18,874,376

30,691,130 31,104,205 1,084,834 1,262,952 1,017,559 29,709,107 29,003,394 4.3 3.5 27,961,537

-754,750 -1,326,969 -443,562 -4,727,505 -9,087,161

Total Revenue   

JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN
2020-21 786,170

2019-20 1,370,388 2,530,902 3,913,140 5,801,130 7,700,223 10,107,485 17,714,060 20,168,242 22,494,387 24,116,031 26,871,969 29,265,545

2018-19 885,574 2,121,597 3,487,888 4,930,855 7,273,769 10,303,183 17,520,397 19,986,375 22,195,790 24,257,518 26,796,316 29,444,550

2017-18 903,105 2,038,901 3,197,474 4,448,429 6,781,961 9,341,748 16,228,203 19,039,250 21,209,072 23,126,747 25,402,018 27,691,348

Total Expenditures

JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN
2020-21 1,084,834

2019-20 1,262,952 3,463,154 5,916,065 8,269,040 10,637,164 13,149,183 16,373,868 18,649,823 20,891,587 23,150,012 25,600,092 29,709,107

2018-19 1,017,559 2,212,967 4,461,434 6,762,530 8,919,132 11,306,716 13,518,567 16,422,724 18,572,055 21,018,574 23,483,435 29,003,394

2017-18 1,193,003 2,116,414 4,490,421 6,859,756 8,976,765 11,458,556 14,561,640 16,501,233 18,521,355 20,579,588 22,635,072 27,348,528

Revenues less Expenditures

JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN
2020-21 -298,664

2019-20 107,436 -932,253 -2,002,925 -2,467,910 -2,936,941 -3,041,699 1,340,191 1,518,419 1,602,800 966,019 1,271,877 -443,562

2018-19 -131,985 -91,371 -973,546 -1,831,676 -1,645,363 -1,003,533 4,001,830 3,563,650 3,623,735 3,238,944 3,312,881 441,157

2017-18 -289,898 -77,512 -1,292,947 -2,411,327 -2,194,805 -2,116,808 1,666,563 2,538,017 2,687,717 2,547,159 2,766,946 342,821

Revenues & Expenditures
August 13, 2020

Revenue

Expense

Total

Projection 

based on JUL # 

and prior year 

%'s

-1

-1

-1

-1

-1

-1

0

0

0

0

0

JUL AUG SEP2020-21 Revenue

2 Year Revenue

19-20 Expenses

2020-21 Budget Rev

2020-21 Budget Exp

2019-20 Exp. Adjuted

Revenue & Expenses 
(Current Year and Prior 2 Year Average)
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4 Year Revenue Comparison Through the Month of July

August 13, 2020

Graphical Revenue Data
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4 Year Expenditure Comparison Through the Month of July

August 13, 2020

Graphical Expenditure Data
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Salaries payments to staff have been advanced 1 month in 2019-20. 
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Revenues By Source (2020-21)

JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN
Local 313,058

County 0

State 420,565

Federal 52,548

Tuition 0

Other 0

Total 786,170

Revenues By Source (2019-20)

JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN
Local 598,506 1,037,082 1,446,155 1,956,108 2,367,863 3,707,715 9,009,745 9,486,650 10,017,744 10,308,629 10,680,992 11,160,490

County 0 0 0 0 0 0 72,522 72,522 342,933 342,933 342,933 342,933

State 738,883 1,482,820 2,412,053 3,271,202 3,949,489 4,776,076 5,730,464 6,568,344 7,629,434 8,718,535 10,036,704 10,654,850

Federal 8,959 9,370 53,302 566,424 841,049 960,654 1,075,854 1,745,925 1,917,720 2,066,244 2,621,176 3,042,341

Misc. 850 850 850 850 850 2,350 2,350 2,350 2,350 2,350 2,350 2,350

Tuition 23,191 780 780 6,546 540,972 660,690 1,823,124 2,292,451 2,584,205 2,677,340 3,187,814 4,062,580

Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 1,370,388 2,530,902 3,913,140 5,801,130 7,700,223 10,107,485 17,714,060 20,168,242 22,494,387 24,116,031 26,871,969 29,265,545

Revenues By Source (2018-19)

JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN
Local 216,401 657,034 1,065,936 1,502,869 1,904,017 2,395,444 3,445,136 3,965,295 4,352,802 4,809,486 5,358,349 5,849,558

County 0 0 0 0 0 0 96,536 96,536 350,335 350,335 350,335 350,335

State 675,989 1,479,698 2,227,060 3,016,966 3,827,899 5,301,207 6,192,566 7,079,038 7,950,724 8,869,952 9,946,996 10,999,022

Federal -6,816 -47,500 93,613 234,196 970,728 1,077,393 1,160,856 1,498,723 1,634,880 2,019,936 2,418,334 3,272,382

Misc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,501 2,501 2,501 8,111 8,111 8,111

Tuition 0 1,998 70,913 146,458 540,759 664,567 1,618,191 2,252,637 2,731,579 3,026,728 3,541,221 3,796,482

Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 885,574 2,091,230 3,457,522 4,900,488 7,243,403 9,438,610 12,515,787 14,894,731 17,022,820 19,084,548 21,623,346 24,275,889

Revenues By Fund (2020-21)

JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN
10 359,242

20 339,999

40 51,069

60 35,861

Other 0

Total 786,170

Revenue By Source

4 Year Revenue Comparison Through the Month of July

August 13, 2020
For comparison reasons, this page does not include the Stadium renovation expenses or revenues. 

Through JUL 2020-21 Through JUL Prior 2 Yr. Ave. 2 Year Average, End of Year Totals

Local, 

39.8%

County, 

0.0%

State, 

53.5%

Federal, 

6.7%

Tuition, 

0.0%

Other, 0.0%

Local

36%

County

0%

State

63%

Federal

0%

Tuition

1%

Other

0%

Local, 

31.8%

County, 

1.3%

State, 

40.5%

Federal, 

11.8%

Tuition, 

14.7%

Other, 

0.0%
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This report includes the month of July. Printed On: 

5111 JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV 5311 JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV

2020-21 0 2020-21 0

2019-20 0 28,113 28,113 28,113 28,113 2019-20 663,683 1,328,048 2,164,107 2,904,956 3,491,081

2018-19 0 0 0 0 0 2018-19 607,414 1,323,032 1,984,345 2,660,699 3,326,029

2017-18 0 28,732 28,732 28,732 28,732 2017-18 597,328 1,195,744 1,801,292 2,402,255 3,365,715

5113 JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV 5115 JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV

2020-21 180,220 2020-21 180,220

2019-20 150,020 377,317 563,190 748,196 924,831 2019-20 0 1,309 2,615 3,566 3,566

2018-19 170,520 380,771 531,067 703,445 878,395 2018-19 0 4,105 4,641 4,989 4,989

2017-18 200,059 377,946 518,660 680,018 874,231 2017-18 0 1,314 1,512 1,530 1,862

5141 JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV 5151 JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV

2020-21 25,184 2020-21 25,184

2019-20 16,055 42,779 58,371 69,238 84,412 2019-20 1,257 14,498 30,179 50,948 66,549

2018-19 7,857 29,300 41,662 49,302 57,241 2018-19 336 16,449 33,207 48,944 63,585

2017-18 8,141 23,637 33,223 40,190 47,408 2017-18 -34 14,162 34,778 54,865 77,878

5211 JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV 5221 JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV

2020-21 0 2020-21 0

2019-20 0 0 0 0 0 2019-20 0 0 0 0 0

2018-19 0 0 0 0 0 2018-19 0 0 0 0 0

2017-18 0 0 0 0 0 2017-18 0 0 0 0 0

5311 JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV 5312 JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV

2020-21 363,222 2020-21 12,482

2019-20 663,683 1,328,048 2,164,107 2,904,956 3,491,081 2019-20 14,633 29,266 43,900 58,461 71,987

2018-19 607,414 1,323,032 1,984,345 2,660,699 3,326,029 2018-19 12,637 25,274 37,911 48,503 60,550

2017-18 597,328 1,195,744 1,801,292 2,402,255 3,365,715 2017-18 13,101 26,202 39,302 48,488 63,981

5314 JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV 5319 JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV

2020-21 0 2020-21 0

2019-20 0 0 0 0 0 2019-20 60,317 125,257 188,497 284,822 355,993

2018-19 0 0 0 0 65,216 2018-19 55,938 123,937 184,668 273,048 341,284

2017-18 0 0 0 0 70,207 2017-18 64,902 128,781 193,164 257,536 318,603

5332 JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV 5381 JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV

2020-21 0 2020-21 0

2019-20 0 0 0 0 0 2019-20 0 0 0 0 0

2018-19 0 0 0 0 0 2018-19 0 0 0 0 0

2017-18 0 0 0 0 0 2017-18 0 0 0 0 0

5412 JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV 5427 JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV

2020-21 97 2020-21 97

2019-20 4,129 4,540 7,413 44,626 52,014 2019-20 0 0 0 0 88,680

2018-19 0 13 27,925 28,946 42,985 2018-19 -6,816 -17,417 -17,417 -17,135 25,399

2017-18 7,301 7,498 35,387 41,465 46,766 2017-18 0 0 0 10,603 64,372

5441 JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV 5445 JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV

2020-21 0 2020-21 0

2019-20 0 0 34,100 180,450 220,766 2019-20 0 0 0 112,231 192,997

2018-19 0 0 0 0 70,272 2018-19 0 0 38,343 106,616 181,143

2017-18 0 0 0 48,778 95,494 2017-18 0 0 33,744 100,788 171,569

5446 JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV 5151 JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV

2020-21 0 2020-21 0

2019-20 0 0 0 57,023 97,819 2019-20 1,257 14,498 30,179 50,948 66,549

2018-19 0 0 22,099 61,292 102,722 2018-19 336 16,449 33,207 48,944 63,585

2017-18 0 0 17,892 54,826 92,152 2017-18 -34 14,162 34,778 54,865 77,878

IDEA  (5441) Federal Lunch  (5445)

Federal Breakfast  (5446) Title I  (5451)

ECSE  (5314) Classroom Trust Fund  (5319)

Career Education  (5332) High Need Fund  (5381)

Medicaid  (5412) Perkins  (5427)

Each month represents total for that month plus prior months. 

Current Taxes (5111) Delinquent Taxes  (5112)

Prop C  (5113) M&M Surcharge (5115)

August 13, 2020

Itemized Revenues

4 Year Revenue Comparison of Major Revenue Sources

Interest Revenue  (5141) Pupil Food Service  (5151) 

Fines & Escheats (5211) RR & Utility Tax  (5211)

State Basic Formula  (5311) State Transportation  (5312)
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This report includes the month of July. Printed On: 

Expense By Source (2020-21)

JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN

Fund 10 496,568

Fund 20 252,837

Fund 40 318,711

Fund 60 16,718

Other 0

Total 1,084,834
Expense By Source (2019-20)

JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN

Fund 10 738,834 1,488,971 2,293,730 3,114,816 3,986,214 5,016,925 5,829,649 6,537,878 7,262,366 7,961,584 8,604,735 9,610,660

Fund 20 230,063 1,545,855 2,901,273 4,284,264 5,658,760 7,007,086 8,363,991 9,737,491 11,116,809 12,474,592 13,849,792 16,445,165

Fund 40 286,080 378,390 557,824 621,690 624,550 636,168 1,631,456 1,700,969 1,776,510 1,929,495 1,979,186 2,401,787

Fund 60 7,976 49,939 163,238 248,270 367,640 489,004 548,772 673,485 735,901 784,342 1,166,378 1,251,495

Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 1,262,952 3,463,154 5,916,065 8,269,040 10,637,164 13,149,183 16,373,868 18,649,823 20,891,587 23,150,012 25,600,092 29,709,107
Expense By Source (2018-19)

JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN

Fund 10 494,472 1,198,129 2,012,632 2,854,110 3,654,252 4,650,149 5,358,119 6,011,962 6,703,497 7,593,145 8,420,059 9,631,646

Fund 20 246,218 487,750 1,756,081 2,999,080 4,241,916 5,470,348 6,703,135 7,935,839 9,170,709 10,414,783 11,667,205 15,154,897

Fund 40 273,094 475,099 562,659 704,568 714,051 793,091 963,670 1,892,431 2,055,649 2,252,436 2,523,916 3,209,820

Fund 60 3,775 51,989 130,061 204,772 308,914 393,128 493,643 582,492 642,201 758,210 872,255 1,007,031

Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 1,017,559 2,212,967 4,461,434 6,762,530 8,919,132 11,306,716 13,518,567 16,422,724 18,572,055 21,018,574 23,483,435 29,003,394
Expense By Source (2017-18)

JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN

Fund 10 646,893 1,222,416 2,184,175 3,108,769 3,879,335 4,922,228 5,793,391 6,460,427 7,226,565 8,012,279 8,636,875 10,086,603

Fund 20 379,406 633,676 1,805,328 2,989,685 4,177,985 5,363,814 6,561,298 7,735,091 8,912,727 10,093,407 11,271,418 14,390,366

Fund 40 166,446 238,654 376,290 575,660 688,699 857,269 1,782,073 1,817,594 1,842,650 1,867,965 1,899,830 1,935,056

Fund 60 259 21,667 124,628 185,643 230,746 315,246 424,878 488,120 539,414 605,937 826,949 936,503

Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 1,193,003 2,116,414 4,490,421 6,859,756 8,976,765 11,458,556 14,561,640 16,501,233 18,521,355 20,579,588 22,635,072 27,348,528

2020-21 

Budget

2019-20 

Budget

Thru JUL 

2020-21

Thru JUL 

2019-20

Thru JUL 

2018-19

2019-20 

Total

2018-19 

Total

2019-20 Date 

%

2018-19 Date 

%

2020-21 

Projected

Compared to 

Prior 2 Years

10,748,977 10,305,705 496,568 738,834 494,472 9,610,660 9,631,646 7.7% 5.1% 7,745,882 -1,875,270

16,944,494 16,834,835 252,837 230,063 246,218 16,445,165 15,154,897 1.4% 1.6% 16,723,977 923,946

2,047,659 3,013,665 318,711 286,080 273,094 2,401,787 3,209,820 11.9% 8.5% 3,121,681 315,878

950,000 950,000 16,718 7,976 3,775 1,251,495 1,007,031 0.6% 0.4% 3,303,369 2,174,106

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --            --

30,691,130 31,104,205 1,084,834 1,262,952 1,017,559 29,709,107 29,003,394 4.3% 3.5% 27,961,537 -1,394,713

Expense By Fund

Fund 10

Fund 20

Fund 40

Fund 60

Other

Total

August 13, 2020

Expense By Fund

Through July, 2020 Through July, Prior 2 Year Avg. Prior 2 Year Average, End of Year Totals

Fund 10, 

616,653

Fund 20, 

238,140

Fund 40, 

279,587

Fund 60, 

5,875

Fund 10, 

9,621,153

Fund 20, 

15,800,031

Fund 40, 

2,805,803

Fund 60, 

1,129,263

Fund 10, 

496,568

Fund 20, 

252,837

Fund 40, 

318,711

Fund 60, 

16,718
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This report includes the month of June. Printed On: 

Expenditures By Object Code  (2020-21)

JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN

Salaries (61) 341,596
Benefits (62) 79,932
Services (63) 194,998
Supplies (64) 149,598
Facilities (65) 270,211
Debt (66) 48,500

Other 0
Total 1,084,834

Expenditures By Object Code  (2019-20)  1st Prior Year

JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN

Salaries (61) 332,176 1,603,642 2,929,953 4,273,377 5,623,839 6,936,380 8,261,931 9,597,573 10,935,220 12,249,318 13,554,026 15,978,239
Benefits (62) 83,627 436,617 805,876 1,172,237 1,541,438 2,014,113 2,380,115 2,749,542 3,118,317 3,483,162 3,846,840 4,486,044
Services (63) 222,261 377,706 581,689 892,115 1,241,294 1,727,870 1,970,028 2,228,488 2,520,014 2,780,741 3,047,948 3,399,558
Supplies (64) 338,807 666,799 1,040,723 1,309,621 1,606,043 1,834,652 2,130,338 2,373,251 2,541,526 2,707,296 3,172,092 3,443,479
Facilities (65) 254,280 303,797 481,642 545,508 548,367 559,986 1,510,526 1,580,039 1,655,579 1,702,984 1,751,085 2,171,566
Debt (66) 31,800 74,593 76,183 76,183 76,183 76,183 120,930 120,930 120,930 226,511 228,101 230,221

Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 1,262,952 3,463,154 5,916,065 8,269,040 10,637,164 13,149,183 16,373,868 18,649,823 20,891,587 23,150,012 25,600,092 29,709,107

Expenditures By Object Code  (2018-19)  2st Prior Year

JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN

Salaries (61) 344,946 677,125 1,960,403 3,232,053 4,511,774 5,748,903 6,987,832 8,219,600 9,458,478 10,696,777 11,918,915 15,268,711
Benefits (62) 86,663 172,243 533,762 886,211 1,252,227 1,682,616 2,039,161 2,392,346 2,745,266 3,101,067 3,493,428 4,353,392
Services (63) 110,483 262,079 535,068 836,094 1,098,470 1,555,470 1,802,278 2,003,972 2,252,813 2,611,567 2,938,454 3,241,858
Supplies (64) 202,372 626,422 869,541 1,103,604 1,342,610 1,526,636 1,725,625 1,914,375 2,059,850 2,356,727 2,608,721 2,929,613
Facilities (65) 208,894 410,899 496,869 638,778 648,261 727,301 894,378 1,763,417 1,926,635 2,121,832 2,393,312 3,078,006
Debt (66) 64,200 64,200 65,790 65,790 65,790 65,790 69,292 129,014 129,014 130,604 130,604 131,814

Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 1,017,559 2,212,967 4,461,434 6,762,530 8,919,132 11,306,716 13,518,567 16,422,724 18,572,055 21,018,574 23,483,435 29,003,394

2020-21 

Budget

2019-20 

Budget

Thru JUL 

2020-21

Thru JUL 

2019-20

Thru JUL 

2018-19

2019-20 

Total

2018-19 

Total

2019-20 Date 

%

2018-19 Date 

%

2020-21 

Projected

Compared to 

Prior 2 Years

15,900,420 16,083,972 341,596 332,176 344,946 15,978,239 15,268,711 2.1% 2.3% 15,748,635 125,160
4,718,511 4,543,952 79,932 83,627 86,663 4,486,044 4,353,392 1.9% 2.0% 4,147,043 -272,675
4,074,558 3,941,163 194,998 222,261 110,483 3,399,558 3,241,858 6.5% 3.4% 3,921,140 600,432
3,949,983 3,521,453 149,598 338,807 202,372 3,443,479 2,929,613 9.8% 6.9% 1,786,572 -1,399,975
1,817,382 2,565,279 270,211 254,280 208,894 2,171,566 3,078,006 11.7% 6.8% 2,921,800 297,015

230,277 448,385 48,500 31,800 64,200 230,221 131,814 13.8% 48.7% 155,157 -25,861
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --            --

30,691,130 31,104,205 1,084,834 1,262,952 1,017,559 29,709,107 29,003,394 4.3% 3.5% 27,961,537 -1,394,713

Facilities (65)

Expense By Object Code
August 13, 2020

Expense By Object Source

Debt (66)
Other

Total

Salaries (61)
Benefits (62)
Services (63)

Thru JUL 2020-21 Through June, Prior 2 Year Avg. 2 Year Average, End of Year Totals

Supplies (64)

Salaries 

50.4%

Benefits

16%

Services

10%

Supplies

10%

Facilit…

1%

Salaries

55%

Benefits

16.2%

Services

8.8%

Supplies

9.4%

Facilities

4.6%

Debt

1.1%

Salaries

53%

Benefits

15%

Services

12%

Supplies

10%

Facilities

10%

0%
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This report includes the month of July. Printed On: 

2020-21 

Budget

2019-20 

Budget

Thru JUL 

2020-21

Thru JUL 

2019-20

Thru JUL 

2018-19

2019-20 

Total

2018-19 

Total

2019-20 Date 

%

2018-19 Date 

%

2020-21 

Projected

5111 5,689,381 5,689,381 0 0 0 5,780,223 5,693,032 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5112 373,729 373,729 58,251 0 0 330,514 442,385 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5113 2,203,792 2,222,863 180,220 150,020 170,520 2,293,408 2,162,504 6.5% 7.9% 2,498,430

5114 50,000 50,000 0 0 0 44,526 56,428 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5115 320,000 320,000 2,229 0 0 316,305 325,564 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5116 15,000 15,000 0 0 0 0 15,298 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5121 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5123 648,076 648,076 -798 36,906 -392 559,946 585,426 6.6% -0.1% -24,473

5141 187,550 187,550 25,184 16,055 7,857 190,644 210,040 8.4% 3.7% 414,121

5151 170,000 170,000 2,311 1,257 336 131,606 166,737 1.0% 0.2% 399,653

5161 18,000 18,000 0 221 0 19,053 17,814 1.2% 0.0% 0

5165 67,500 67,500 0 0 0 63,543 75,436 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5171 30,250 30,250 0 0 0 45,624 38,269 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5173 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5179 950,000 950,000 35,861 392,779 21,822 1,292,326 1,041,334 30.4% 2.1% 220,758

5181 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5191 3,000 3,000 0 0 0 1,725 3,275 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5195 0 0 0 0 0 38,685 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5192 3,400 3,400 0 0 0 15,000 39,474 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5198 165,600 237,935 9,800 1,267 16,257 37,362 145,204 3.4% 11.2% 134,356

-- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

51 10,895,278 10,986,684 313,058 598,506 216,401 11,160,490 11,018,219 5.4% 2.0% 8,545,613

2020-21 

Budget

2019-20 

Budget

Thru JUL 

2020-21

Thru JUL 

2019-20

Thru JUL 

2018-19

2019-20 

Total

2018-19 

Total

2019-20 Date 

%

2018-19 Date 

%

2020-21 

Projected

5211 95,000 95,000 0 0 0 72,522 96,536 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5221 235,000 235,000 0 0 0 270,411 253,798 0.0% 0.0%         --     

-- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

52 330,000 330,000 0 0 0 342,933 350,335 0.0% 0.0%         --     

2020-21 

Budget

2019-20 

Budget

Thru JUL 

2020-21

Thru JUL 

2019-20

Thru JUL 

2018-19

2019-20 

Total

2018-19 

Total

2019-20 Date 

%

2018-19 Date 

%

2020-21 

Projected

5311 8,293,560 8,667,082 363,222 663,683 607,414 8,383,111 8,555,306 7.9% 7.1% 4,837,556

5312 140,000 148,000 12,482 14,633 12,637 149,133 145,321 9.8% 8.7% 134,882

5314 511,294 511,294 0 0 0 540,751 476,928 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5319 700,000 644,838 44,815 60,317 55,938 659,613 818,864 9.1% 6.8% 561,050

5322 0 0 0 0 0 0 20,000 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5324 39,500 39,500 0 0 0 18,810 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5332 557,062 619,590 0 0 0 608,636 721,398 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5333 8,000 8,000 0 0 0 8,188 8,076 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5337 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5359 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5362 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5369 10,000 10,000 0 0 0 3,932 10,795 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5372 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5381 105,000 105,000 0 0 0 106,087 118,834 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5382 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5397 76,964 147,099 45 249 0 176,589 123,500 0.1% 0.0% 64,142

-- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

53 10,441,380 10,900,403 420,565 738,883 675,989 10,654,850 10,999,022 6.9% 6.1% 6,430,353Total

Food Service

Adult Basic Ed

Enhancement Grant

A+ Schools Grant

Residential Place/Excess Cost

Spec Ed High Need Fund

Mo PreSch Project

Misc. State Rev.

Other

Vocational/At-Risk

Itemized Revenue Report
Page 1

August 13, 2020

Total

State

Current Taxes

Delinquent Taxes

Charitable Gifts

Food Sales to Adults

Student Activity 

Interest

M & M Surcharge Tax

Other

Admission

County

In Lieu of Tax

Presch & BASE Tuition

Adult Ed Tuition

Interest Earned

Food Service

Food Service-Non Program

Early Childhood (PAT)

Vocational Tech Aid

Basic Formula

Transportation

ECSE - State

Basic Formula CTF

Prior Period Adjustment

Misc. Local Rev.

Prop C (STF)

Local

Current Taxes

Delinquent Taxes

Other

Total

SA & Boosters

Local PK Tuition

Rental of Property
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This report includes the month of July. Printed On: 

2020-21 

Budget

2019-20 

Budget

Thru JUL 

2020-21

Thru JUL 

2019-20

Thru JUL 

2018-19

2019-20 

Total

2018-19 

Total

2019-20 Date 

%

2018-19 Date 

%

2020-21 

Projected

5412 160,000 160,000 97 4,129 0 -152,959 168,270 -2.7% 0.0% -7,218

5427 286,019 288,844 0 0 -6,816 -171,238 169,502 0.0% -4.0% 0

5437 3,000 3,000 0 0 0 -6,611 3,208 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5441 454,245 454,245 0 0 0 -346,856 416,677 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5442 83,425 83,425 0 0 0 -70,065 66,541 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5444 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5445 565,000 570,000 0 0 0 -441,237 558,019 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5446 298,000 320,000 0 0 0 -221,455 324,549 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5448 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5451 1,179,177 1,179,177 0 0 0 -885,284 871,982 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5459 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5461 67,592 67,592 0 0 0 -25,522 12,012 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5462 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5465 124,017 124,017 0 0 0 -93,862 140,659 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5472 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5477 0 0 0 0 0 0 388,908 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5478 72,909 72,909 1,720 0 0 -341 20,407 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5481 40,000 40,000 35,901 0 0 -533,473 41,541 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5482 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5484 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5490 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5492 41,587 41,587 0 0 0 -15,631 33,592 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5497 864,812 64,812 14,830 4,830 0 -17,050 56,514 -28.3% 0.0% -104,696

-- 0 88,171 0 0 0 -60,759 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

54 4,239,782 3,557,778 52,548 8,959 -6,816 -3,042,341 3,272,382 -0.3% -0.2% -20,904,794

2020-21 

Budget

2019-20 

Budget

Thru JUL 

2020-21

Thru JUL 

2019-20

Thru JUL 

2018-19

2019-20 

Total

2018-19 

Total

2019-20 Date 

%

2018-19 Date 

%

2020-21 

Projected

5611 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5631 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5640 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5641 0 0 0 850 0 -850 5,221 -100.0% 0.0% 0

5651 0 0 0 0 0 -1,500 2,890 0.0% 0.0%         --     

-- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

56 0 0 0 850 0 -2,350 8,111 -36.2% 0.0% 0

2020-21 

Budget

2019-20 

Budget

Thru JUL 

2020-21

Thru JUL 

2019-20

Thru JUL 

2018-19

2019-20 

Total

2018-19 

Total

2019-20 Date 

%

2018-19 Date 

%

2020-21 

Projected

5811 3,790,066 3,762,496 0 23,191 0 -3,761,382 3,635,496 -0.6% 0.0% 0

5811 3,790,066 3,762,496 0 23,191 0 -3,761,382 3,635,496 -0.6% 0.0% 0

5820 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5821 219,874 219,874 0 0 0 -286,192 145,479 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5830 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5831 20,000 20,000 0 0 0 -15,006 15,507 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5840 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5841 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

-- -3,790,066 -3,762,496 0 -23,191 0 3,761,382 -3,635,496 -0.6% 0.0% 0

58 4,029,940 4,002,370 0 23,191 0 -4,062,580 3,796,482 -0.6% 0.0% 0

2020-21 Budget
2020-21 

Through JUL

2019-20 

Through JUL

2018-19 

Through JUL
2019-20 Actual 2018-19 Actual

1,163,000 0.00 0 1,140,713

676,000 0.00 0 707,762

517,000 0.00 0 514,273

520,500 0.00 23,191 486,389

913,566 0.00 0 911,465

-3,790,066 -23,191 -3,760,602

0 0 0 0

Voc Rehab

Dept Health Food Svc Prog

JTPA - WIA

Vocational Ed

Spec Ed High Need Fund

IDEA (Part B) 

ECSE

School Lunch Prog

School Breakfast P.

Title I 

200-0000-5811-1050-06054-1-0000

Other

Voc - Pell Grants

TRA

Title VI B

Junction Hill

School Bus Sale

Property Sales

Tuition Revenue

Misc. Fed. Funds

Other

Total

--

Other 400-2542 --

(Section 3)     5000-2542  TOTAL 5811

Itemized Revenue Report
Page 2

August 13, 2020

Federal 

Medicaid

Rural Tuition

Area VoTech Tuition

SpecEd Tuition

Local Tax Effort

Non Revenue Funds

Sale of Bonds

Insurance Recovery

Richards --

Tuition Report

Tuition

Notes

200-0000-5811-1050-06050-1-0000 Fairview --

200-0000-5811-1050-06051-1-0000 Glenwood --

200-0000-5811-1050-06052-1-0000 Howell Valley --

200-0000-5811-1050-06053-1-0000

Title IIA

Child Care Devl. Grant

Transportation Other LEAs

Other

Total

Total

Lunch Equipment Grant

After School Snack Prog

21st Century Grant

Title IV.A

Title III

Child Care Devl. Grant

Bus Sales

Rural Tuition

Area VoTech Tuition

Transportation Other LEAs
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This report includes the month of June. Printed On: 

2020 Budget 2019 Budget
Thru JUN 

2020

Thru JUN 

2019

Thru JUN 

2018
2019 Total 2018 Total

2019 % of 

Actual through 

JUN

2018 % of 

Actual through 

JUN

30,195,255 29,812,512 29,803,743 29,760,014 24,275,889 29,760,014 24,275,889 100.0 100.0 29,803,743

30,023,897 30,509,661 29,874,941 29,765,223 29,003,394 29,765,223 29,003,394 100.0 100.0 29,874,941

171,357 -697,149 -71,198 -5,209 -4,727,505 -71,198

Total Revenue   

JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN
2019-20 1,370,388 2,530,902 3,913,140 5,801,130 7,700,223 10,107,485 17,714,060 20,168,242 22,494,387 24,116,031 26,871,969 29,803,743

2018-19 1,057,293 2,783,494 4,260,566 5,916,294 7,547,957 11,297,318 17,172,700 19,238,138 22,039,454 24,594,190 27,251,214 29,760,014

2017-18 885,574 2,121,597 3,487,888 4,930,855 7,273,769 10,303,183 17,520,397 19,986,375 22,195,790 24,257,518 26,796,316 29,444,550

2016-17 903,105 2,038,901 3,197,474 4,448,429 6,781,961 9,341,748 16,228,203 19,039,250 21,209,072 23,126,747 25,402,018 27,691,348

Total Expenditures

JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN
2019-20 1,249,238 3,310,399 5,902,350 8,255,325 10,623,449 13,135,469 16,360,154 18,636,108 20,877,872 23,136,298 25,586,377 29,874,941

2018-19 1,331,243 2,324,488 4,870,514 7,376,783 9,752,119 12,342,324 15,434,634 17,601,400 19,745,762 21,891,212 24,203,899 29,765,223

2017-18 1,017,559 2,212,967 4,461,434 6,762,530 8,919,132 11,306,716 13,518,567 16,422,724 18,572,055 21,018,574 23,483,435 29,003,394

2016-17 1,193,003 2,116,414 4,490,421 6,859,756 8,976,765 11,458,556 14,561,640 16,501,233 18,521,355 20,579,588 22,635,072 27,348,528

Revenues less Expenditures

JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN
2019-20 121,150 -779,497 -1,989,211 -2,454,195 -2,923,227 -3,027,984 1,353,906 1,532,134 1,616,515 979,733 1,285,592 -71,198

2018-19 -273,949 459,006 -609,948 -1,460,488 -2,204,162 -1,045,006 1,738,066 1,636,738 2,293,692 2,702,977 3,047,315 -5,209

2017-18 -131,985 -91,371 -973,546 -1,831,676 -1,645,363 -1,003,533 4,001,830 3,563,650 3,623,735 3,238,944 3,312,881 441,157

2016-17 -289,898 -77,512 -1,292,947 -2,411,327 -2,194,805 -2,116,808 1,666,563 2,538,017 2,687,717 2,547,159 2,766,946 342,821

Revenues & Expenditures
August 12, 2020

Revenue

Expense

Total

Projection 

based on JUN # 

and prior year 

%'s

21,000,000

22,000,000

23,000,000

24,000,000

25,000,000

26,000,000

27,000,000

28,000,000

29,000,000

30,000,000

31,000,000

APR MAY JUN

2020 Revenue

2 Year Revenue

2 Year Expense

2020 Budget Rev

2020 Budget Exp

2019-20 Exp. Adjuted

Revenue & Expenses 
(Current Year and Prior 2 Year Average)

Notice: 2019-02 Expenditures has been adjusted to 

account for pay period adjustment that took effect in 

2019-20.  Most faculty and staff are being paid one 

month earlier than prior years. 

Page 2



Page 3



This report includes the month of June. Printed On: 

4 Year Revenue Comparison Through the Month of June

August 12, 2020

Graphical Revenue Data
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Includes $350,000 

donation for Bridges 

which will be taken out 

later this year. 
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This report includes the month of June. Printed On: 

4 Year Expenditure Comparison Through the Month of June

August 12, 2020

Graphical Expenditure Data
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Salaries payments to staff have been advanced 1 month in 2019-20. 
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This report includes the month of June. Printed On: 

Revenues By Source (2020)

JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN
Local 598,506 1,037,082 1,446,155 1,956,108 2,367,863 3,707,715 9,009,745 9,486,650 10,017,744 10,308,629 10,680,992 11,267,520

County 0 0 0 0 0 0 72,522 72,522 342,933 342,933 342,933 342,933

State 738,883 1,482,820 2,412,053 3,271,202 3,949,489 4,776,076 5,730,464 6,568,344 7,629,434 8,718,535 10,036,704 10,630,365

Federal 8,959 9,370 53,302 566,424 841,049 960,654 1,075,854 1,745,925 1,917,720 2,066,244 2,621,176 3,497,994

Tuition 23,191 780 780 6,546 540,972 660,690 1,823,124 2,292,451 2,584,205 2,677,340 3,187,814 4,062,580

Other 850 850 850 850 850 2,350 2,350 2,350 2,350 2,350 2,350 2,350

Total 1,370,388 2,530,902 3,913,140 5,801,130 7,700,223 10,107,485 17,714,060 20,168,242 22,494,387 24,116,031 26,871,969 29,803,743

Revenues By Source (2019)

JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN
Local 272,179 803,763 1,197,924 1,688,325 2,114,416 3,617,000 8,409,776 9,024,677 9,510,635 10,026,338 10,448,214 11,028,376

County 0 0 0 0 0 0 64,354 64,354 326,447 326,447 326,447 326,447

State 682,998 1,516,073 2,300,408 3,124,097 3,936,124 4,771,889 5,660,707 6,554,215 7,436,382 8,771,211 10,161,950 11,140,172

Federal 99,180 460,723 617,508 733,021 866,286 1,409,984 1,127,058 1,309,599 1,854,663 2,029,995 2,367,009 3,090,803

Misc. 0 0 0 0 163,538 165,288 165,288 165,288 9,826 9,826 9,826 9,826

Tuition 2,936 2,936 144,725 370,851 467,593 1,333,157 1,745,517 2,120,005 2,901,501 3,430,373 3,937,768 4,164,391

Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 1,057,293 2,783,494 4,260,566 5,916,294 7,547,957 11,297,318 17,172,700 19,238,138 22,039,454 24,594,190 27,251,214 29,760,014

Revenues By Source (2018)

JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN
Local 216,401 657,034 1,065,936 1,502,869 1,904,017 2,395,444 3,445,136 3,965,295 4,352,802 4,809,486 5,358,349 5,849,558

County 0 0 0 0 0 0 96,536 96,536 350,335 350,335 350,335 350,335

State 675,989 1,479,698 2,227,060 3,016,966 3,827,899 5,301,207 6,192,566 7,079,038 7,950,724 8,869,952 9,946,996 10,999,022

Federal -6,816 -47,500 93,613 234,196 970,728 1,077,393 1,160,856 1,498,723 1,634,880 2,019,936 2,418,334 3,272,382

Misc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,501 2,501 2,501 8,111 8,111 8,111

Tuition 0 1,998 70,913 146,458 540,759 664,567 1,618,191 2,252,637 2,731,579 3,026,728 3,541,221 3,796,482

Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 885,574 2,091,230 3,457,522 4,900,488 7,243,403 9,438,610 12,515,787 14,894,731 17,022,820 19,084,548 21,623,346 24,275,889

Revenues By Fund (2020)

JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN
10 339,231 776,646 1,213,876 2,060,750 2,630,763 4,019,901 9,175,556 10,109,468 11,180,959 11,724,896 12,573,816 13,653,297

20 577,211 1,138,310 1,871,154 2,669,287 3,841,578 4,627,981 6,531,549 7,853,530 8,970,481 9,865,862 11,654,268 13,365,067

40 61,167 132,147 196,939 294,453 376,737 525,261 983,975 1,097,478 1,167,809 1,324,672 1,369,060 1,558,903

60 392,779 483,799 631,171 776,639 851,145 934,342 1,022,980 1,107,767 1,175,139 1,200,601 1,274,825 1,226,476

Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 1,370,388 2,530,902 3,913,140 5,801,130 7,700,223 10,107,485 17,714,060 20,168,242 22,494,387 24,116,031 26,871,969 29,803,743

Revenue By Source

4 Year Revenue Comparison Through the Month of June

August 12, 2020
For comparison reasons, this page does not include the Stadium renovation expenses or revenues. 

Through JUN 2020 Through JUN Prior 2 Yr. Ave. 2 Year Average, End of Year Totals
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This report includes the month of June. Printed On: 

5111 FEB MAR APR MAY JUN 5311 FEB MAR APR MAY JUN

2020 5,709,953 5,780,223 5,780,223 5,780,223 5,780,223 2020 5,709,953 5,780,223 5,780,223 5,780,223 5,780,223

2019 5,523,348 5,598,961 5,598,961 5,598,961 5,593,728 2019 5,561,755 6,309,825 7,420,720 8,158,487 8,888,034

2018 513,478 517,431 517,431 517,431 524,371 2018 5,875,089 6,562,416 7,233,105 7,899,101 8,555,306

2017 5,327,798 5,444,143 5,444,143 5,444,143 5,491,903 2017 5,184,870 5,812,434 6,419,234 7,064,719 7,713,558

5113 FEB MAR APR MAY JUN 5115 FEB MAR APR MAY JUN

2020 1,529,256 1,720,554 1,892,825 2,099,287 2,293,408 2020 1,529,256 1,720,554 1,892,825 2,099,287 2,293,408

2019 1,479,009 1,654,908 1,812,623 2,016,081 2,225,273 2019 320,065 320,443 323,773 324,137 328,268

2018 1,450,919 1,618,024 1,763,464 1,954,000 2,162,504 2018 330,642 332,170 336,000 336,387 325,564

2017 1,391,320 1,555,263 1,707,992 1,861,072 2,037,974 2017 310,201 314,051 314,380 315,315 318,800

5141 FEB MAR APR MAY JUN 5151 FEB MAR APR MAY JUN

2020 130,022 146,961 165,425 174,306 228,706 2020 130,022 146,961 165,425 174,306 228,706

2019 161,249 186,762 265,026 294,636 295,995 2019 99,489 114,412 132,885 158,506 163,226

2018 104,257 125,545 153,193 174,924 210,040 2018 100,629 118,120 139,783 161,924 166,737

2017 81,836 98,088 114,761 131,212 157,429 2017 149,398 178,435 203,509 224,306 164,500

5211 FEB MAR APR MAY JUN 5221 FEB MAR APR MAY JUN

2020 72,522 72,522 72,522 72,522 72,522 2020 72,522 72,522 72,522 72,522 72,522

2019 64,354 64,354 64,354 64,354 64,354 2019 0 262,093 262,093 262,093 262,093

2018 96,536 96,536 96,536 96,536 96,536 2018 0 253,798 253,798 253,798 253,798

2017 118,549 118,549 118,549 118,549 118,549 2017 0 240,535 240,535 240,535 240,535

5311 FEB MAR APR MAY JUN 5312 FEB MAR APR MAY JUN

2020 5,726,158 6,450,744 7,244,567 7,976,266 8,383,111 2020 114,983 129,500 143,862 7,976,266 8,383,111

2019 5,561,755 6,309,825 7,420,720 8,158,487 8,888,034 2019 111,487 125,330 139,486 153,390 167,309

2018 5,875,089 6,562,416 7,233,105 7,899,101 8,555,306 2018 96,862 108,973 121,086 133,218 145,321

2017 5,184,870 5,812,434 6,419,234 7,064,719 7,713,558 2017 93,179 104,809 116,463 128,116 139,729

5314 FEB MAR APR MAY JUN 5319 FEB MAR APR MAY JUN

2020 0 200,078 283,543 416,378 540,751 2020 0 200,078 283,543 416,378 540,751

2019 202,735 241,183 304,032 373,597 472,907 2019 543,740 606,742 686,037 752,826 828,865

2018 271,735 339,668 364,870 408,995 476,928 2018 535,764 598,366 663,858 737,817 818,864

2017 336,995 354,799 410,965 467,131 497,671 2017 509,311 573,611 642,437 695,535 771,158

5332 FEB MAR APR MAY JUN 5381 FEB MAR APR MAY JUN

2020 2,216 2,216 134,079 574,194 608,636 2020 2,216 2,216 134,079 574,194 608,636

2019 5,744 7,316 66,459 550,034 603,330 2019 69,001 69,001 69,001 69,001 69,001

2018 132,271 132,271 267,542 509,857 721,398 2018 118,834 118,834 118,834 118,834 118,834

2017 130,044 130,044 359,202 479,202 681,276 2017 0 82,579 82,579 94,917 94,917

5412 FEB MAR APR MAY JUN 5427 FEB MAR APR MAY JUN

2020 70,065 105,717 128,816 129,384 152,959 2020 70,065 105,717 128,816 129,384 152,959

2019 91,209 124,060 131,576 143,387 171,487 2019 0 117,732 117,732 117,732 242,299

2018 88,595 119,370 127,783 137,474 168,270 2018 71,162 71,162 81,147 83,803 169,502

2017 96,119 106,398 136,293 144,789 179,649 2017 85,547 97,017 101,320 108,607 171,973

5441 FEB MAR APR MAY JUN 5445 FEB MAR APR MAY JUN

2020 208,486 244,012 278,317 312,587 411,461 2020 208,486 244,012 278,317 312,587 411,461

2019 190,761 190,761 254,846 254,846 383,536 2019 341,117 405,417 459,821 534,231 571,760

2018 222,140 222,140 222,140 301,790 416,677 2018 332,665 391,048 450,225 516,935 558,019

2017 170,725 170,725 170,725 284,980 407,861 2017 356,293 422,740 483,454 548,641 572,767

5446 FEB MAR APR MAY JUN 5151 FEB MAR APR MAY JUN

2020 172,979 203,937 221,455 221,455 221,455 2020 172,979 203,937 221,455 221,455 221,455

2019 202,749 238,049 266,986 306,945 328,102 2019 99,489 114,412 132,885 158,506 163,226

2018 189,190 223,505 258,260 298,526 324,549 2018 100,629 118,120 139,783 161,924 166,737

2017 189,557 226,327 260,681 298,358 313,386 2017 149,398 178,435 203,509 224,306 164,500

IDEA  (5441) Federal Lunch  (5445)

Federal Breakfast  (5446) Title I  (5451)

ECSE  (5314) Classroom Trust Fund  (5319)

Career Education  (5332) High Need Fund  (5381)

Medicaid  (5412) Perkins  (5427)

Each month represents total for that month plus prior months. 

Current Taxes (5111) Delinquent Taxes  (5112)

Prop C  (5113) M&M Surcharge (5115)

August 12, 2020

Itemized Revenues

4 Year Revenue Comparison of Major Revenue Sources

Interest Revenue  (5141) Pupil Food Service  (5151) 

Fines & Escheats (5211) RR & Utility Tax  (5211)

State Basic Formula  (5311) State Transportation  (5312)
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This report includes the month of June. Printed On: 

Expense By Source (2020)

JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN

Fund 10 738,834 1,488,971 2,293,730 3,114,816 3,986,214 5,016,925 5,829,649 6,537,878 7,262,366 7,961,584 8,604,735 9,683,237

Fund 20 230,063 1,545,855 2,901,273 4,284,264 5,658,760 7,007,086 8,363,991 9,737,491 11,116,809 12,474,592 13,849,792 16,453,380

Fund 40 272,366 364,675 544,110 607,975 610,835 622,454 1,617,742 1,687,254 1,762,795 1,915,780 1,965,471 2,482,811

Fund 60 7,976 49,939 163,238 248,270 367,640 489,004 548,772 673,485 735,901 784,342 1,166,378 1,255,512

Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 1,249,238 3,449,440 5,902,350 8,255,325 10,623,449 13,135,469 16,360,154 18,636,108 20,877,872 23,136,298 25,586,377 29,874,941
Expense By Source (2019)

JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN

Fund 10 602,230 1,146,767 1,986,546 2,791,524 3,671,715 4,676,272 5,422,822 6,148,267 6,853,230 7,574,270 8,395,578 10,039,751

Fund 20 238,607 478,980 1,817,801 3,160,881 4,522,416 5,866,221 7,194,279 8,523,411 9,870,412 11,195,923 12,549,034 16,208,907

Fund 40 482,565 672,065 971,918 1,238,097 1,265,556 1,430,438 2,343,818 2,370,841 2,418,670 2,442,709 2,482,124 2,528,704

Fund 60 7,841 26,677 94,249 186,281 292,432 369,393 473,715 558,881 603,450 678,310 777,163 987,862

Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 1,331,243 2,324,488 4,870,514 7,376,783 9,752,119 12,342,324 15,434,634 17,601,400 19,745,762 21,891,212 24,203,899 29,765,223
Expense By Source (2018)

JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN

Fund 10 494,472 1,198,129 2,012,632 2,854,110 3,654,252 4,650,149 5,358,119 6,011,962 6,703,497 7,593,145 8,420,059 9,631,646

Fund 20 246,218 487,750 1,756,081 2,999,080 4,241,916 5,470,348 6,703,135 7,935,839 9,170,709 10,414,783 11,667,205 15,154,897

Fund 40 273,094 475,099 562,659 704,568 714,051 793,091 963,670 1,892,431 2,055,649 2,252,436 2,523,916 3,209,820

Fund 60 3,775 51,989 130,061 204,772 308,914 393,128 493,643 582,492 642,201 758,210 872,255 1,007,031

Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 1,017,559 2,212,967 4,461,434 6,762,530 8,919,132 11,306,716 13,518,567 16,422,724 18,572,055 21,018,574 23,483,435 29,003,394
Expense By Source (2017)

JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN

Fund 10 646,893 1,222,416 2,184,175 3,108,769 3,879,335 4,922,228 5,793,391 6,460,427 7,226,565 8,012,279 8,636,875 10,086,603

Fund 20 379,406 633,676 1,805,328 2,989,685 4,177,985 5,363,814 6,561,298 7,735,091 8,912,727 10,093,407 11,271,418 14,390,366

Fund 40 166,446 238,654 376,290 575,660 688,699 857,269 1,782,073 1,817,594 1,842,650 1,867,965 1,899,830 1,935,056

Fund 60 259 21,667 124,628 185,643 230,746 315,246 424,878 488,120 539,414 605,937 826,949 936,503

Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 1,193,003 2,116,414 4,490,421 6,859,756 8,976,765 11,458,556 14,561,640 16,501,233 18,521,355 20,579,588 22,635,072 27,348,528

2020 Budget 2019 Budget
Thru JUN 

2020

Thru JUN 

2019

Thru JUN 

2018
2019 Total 2018 Total 2019 Date % 2018 Date %

2020 

Projected

Compared to 

Prior 2 Years

10,069,625 10,784,178 9,683,237 10,039,751 9,631,646 10,039,751 9,631,646 100.0% 100.0% 9,683,237 -152,461

16,753,521 15,979,598 16,453,380 16,208,907 15,154,897 16,208,907 15,154,897 100.0% 100.0% 16,453,380 771,479

2,250,751 2,818,151 2,482,811 2,528,704 3,209,820 2,528,704 3,209,820 100.0% 100.0% 2,482,811 -386,451

950,000 927,735 1,255,512 987,862 1,007,031 987,862 1,007,031 100.0% 100.0% 1,255,512 258,066

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0% 0.0% 0 0

30,023,897 30,509,661 29,874,941 29,765,223 29,003,394 29,765,223 29,003,394 100.0% 100.0% 29,874,941 490,633

Expense By Fund

Fund 10

Fund 20

Fund 40

Fund 60

Other

Total

August 12, 2020

Expense By Fund

Through June, 2020 Through June, Prior 2 Year Avg. Prior 2 Year Average, End of Year Totals

Fund 10, 

9,835,698

Fund 20, 

15,681,902

Fund 40, 

2,869,262

Fund 60, 

997,447

Fund 10, 

9,835,698

Fund 20, 

15,681,902

Fund 40, 

2,869,262

Fund 60, 

997,447

Fund 10, 

9,683,237

Fund 20, 

16,453,380

Fund 40, 

2,482,811

Fund 60, 

1,255,512
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This report includes the month of June. Printed On: 

Expenditures By Object Code  (2020)

JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN

Salaries (61) 332,176 1,603,642 2,929,953 4,273,377 5,623,839 6,936,380 8,261,931 9,597,573 10,935,220 12,249,318 13,554,026 15,978,239
Benefits (62) 83,627 436,617 805,876 1,172,237 1,541,438 2,014,113 2,380,115 2,749,542 3,118,317 3,483,162 3,846,840 4,486,044
Services (63) 222,261 377,706 581,689 892,115 1,241,294 1,727,870 1,970,028 2,228,488 2,520,014 2,780,741 3,047,948 3,415,013
Supplies (64) 338,807 666,799 1,040,723 1,309,621 1,606,043 1,834,652 2,130,338 2,373,251 2,541,526 2,707,296 3,172,092 3,512,834
Facilities (65) 254,280 303,797 481,642 545,508 548,367 559,986 1,510,526 1,580,039 1,655,579 1,702,984 1,751,085 2,266,304
Debt (66) 18,085 60,878 62,468 62,468 62,468 62,468 107,216 107,216 107,216 212,797 214,387 216,507

Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 1,249,238 3,449,440 5,902,350 8,255,325 10,623,449 13,135,469 16,360,154 18,636,108 20,877,872 23,136,298 25,586,377 29,874,941

Expenditures By Object Code  (2019)  1st Prior Year

JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN

Salaries (61) 325,930 659,620 1,965,475 3,284,369 4,624,796 5,934,341 7,241,332 8,535,100 9,848,110 11,164,554 12,498,252 15,916,705
Benefits (62) 84,499 170,084 551,815 919,611 1,285,998 1,732,532 2,097,615 2,463,277 2,830,687 3,194,913 3,567,246 4,389,237
Services (63) 201,752 345,736 535,498 819,656 1,188,608 1,679,799 1,929,631 2,210,142 2,455,865 2,695,410 2,984,428 3,733,093
Supplies (64) 236,497 476,983 845,809 1,115,050 1,387,161 1,565,214 1,822,238 2,022,040 2,192,431 2,393,626 2,671,849 3,197,484
Facilities (65) 425,972 617,062 915,325 1,181,504 1,208,963 1,371,485 2,232,822 2,259,845 2,307,674 2,331,713 2,350,421 2,395,410
Debt (66) 56,593 55,003 56,593 56,593 56,593 58,953 110,996 110,996 110,996 110,996 131,703 133,293

Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 1,331,243 2,324,488 4,870,514 7,376,783 9,752,119 12,342,324 15,434,634 17,601,400 19,745,762 21,891,212 24,203,899 29,765,223

Expenditures By Object Code  (2018)  2st Prior Year

JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN

Salaries (61) 344,946 677,125 1,960,403 3,232,053 4,511,774 5,748,903 6,987,832 8,219,600 9,458,478 10,696,777 11,918,915 15,268,711
Benefits (62) 86,663 172,243 533,762 886,211 1,252,227 1,682,616 2,039,161 2,392,346 2,745,266 3,101,067 3,493,428 4,353,392
Services (63) 110,483 262,079 535,068 836,094 1,098,470 1,555,470 1,802,278 2,003,972 2,252,813 2,611,567 2,938,454 3,241,858
Supplies (64) 202,372 626,422 869,541 1,103,604 1,342,610 1,526,636 1,725,625 1,914,375 2,059,850 2,356,727 2,608,721 2,929,613
Facilities (65) 208,894 410,899 496,869 638,778 648,261 727,301 894,378 1,763,417 1,926,635 2,121,832 2,393,312 3,078,006
Debt (66) 64,200 64,200 65,790 65,790 65,790 65,790 69,292 129,014 129,014 130,604 130,604 131,814

Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 1,017,559 2,212,967 4,461,434 6,762,530 8,919,132 11,306,716 13,518,567 16,422,724 18,572,055 21,018,574 23,483,435 29,003,394

2020 Budget 2019 Budget
Thru JUN 

2020

Thru JUN 

2019

Thru JUN 

2018
2019 Total 2018 Total 2019 Date % 2018 Date %

2020 

Projected

Compared to 

Prior 2 Years

16,018,285 15,674,908 15,978,239 15,916,705 15,268,711 15,916,705 15,268,711 100.0% 100.0% 15,978,239 385,531
4,498,482 4,496,823 4,486,044 4,389,237 4,353,392 4,389,237 4,353,392 100.0% 100.0% 4,486,044 114,729
3,745,210 3,997,380 3,415,013 3,733,093 3,241,858 3,733,093 3,241,858 100.0% 100.0% 3,415,013 -72,462
3,511,169 3,522,400 3,512,834 3,197,484 2,929,613 3,197,484 2,929,613 100.0% 100.0% 3,512,834 449,286
2,000,153 2,679,643 2,266,304 2,395,410 3,078,006 2,395,410 3,078,006 100.0% 100.0% 2,266,304 -470,404

250,598 138,508 216,507 133,293 131,814 133,293 131,814 100.0% 100.0% 216,507 83,953
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0% 0.0% 0 0

30,023,897 30,509,661 29,874,941 29,765,223 29,003,394 29,765,223 29,003,394 100.0% 100.0% 29,874,941 490,633

Facilities (65)

Expense By Object Code
August 12, 2020

Expense By Object Source

Debt (66)
Other

Total

Salaries (61)
Benefits (62)
Services (63)

Thru JUN 2020 Through June, Prior 2 Year Avg. 2 Year Average, End of Year Totals

Supplies (64)

Salaries 

50.4%

Benefits

16%

Services

10%

Supplies

10%

Facilit…

1%

Salaries

55%

Benefits

16.2%

Services

8.8%

Supplies

9.4%

Facilities

4.6%

Debt

1.1%

Salaries

53%

Benefits

15%

Services

12%

Supplies

10%

Facilities

10%

0%
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This report includes the month of June. Printed On: 

2020 Budget 2019 Budget
Thru JUN 

2020

Thru JUN 

2019

Thru JUN 

2018
2019 Total 2018 Total 2019 Date % 2018 Date %

2020 

Projected

5111 5,689,381 5,611,000 5,780,223 5,593,728 524,371 5,593,728 5,693,032 100.0% 9.2% 10,585,447

5112 373,729 363,800 388,764 434,081 442,385 434,081 442,385 100.0% 100.0% 388,764

5113 2,295,588 2,279,390 2,293,408 2,225,273 2,162,504 2,225,273 2,162,504 100.0% 100.0% 2,293,408

5114 50,000 50,000 44,526 33,981 56,428 33,981 56,428 100.0% 100.0% 44,526

5115 320,000 320,000 318,534 328,268 325,564 328,268 325,564 100.0% 100.0% 318,534

5116 15,000 0 8,427 15,298 15,298 15,298 15,298 100.0% 100.0% 8,427

5121 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5123 648,076 648,076 559,046 555,667 585,426 555,667 585,426 100.0% 100.0% 559,046

5141 187,550 294,500 228,706 295,995 210,040 295,995 210,040 100.0% 100.0% 228,706

5151 170,000 170,000 131,606 163,226 166,737 163,226 166,737 100.0% 100.0% 131,606

5161 18,000 15,000 19,053 19,099 17,814 19,099 17,814 100.0% 100.0% 19,053

5165 67,500 67,500 63,543 88,139 75,436 88,139 75,436 100.0% 100.0% 63,543

5171 30,250 24,368 45,624 53,749 38,269 53,749 38,269 100.0% 100.0% 45,624

5173 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5179 950,000 927,735 1,226,476 1,095,081 1,041,334 1,095,081 1,041,334 100.0% 100.0% 1,226,476

5181 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5191 3,000 1,000 1,725 3,675 3,275 3,675 3,275 100.0% 100.0% 1,725

5195 0 40,000 38,886 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5192 3,400 19,220 81,750 94,024 39,474 94,024 39,474 100.0% 100.0% 81,750

5198 237,935 70,650 37,223 29,091 145,204 29,091 145,204 100.0% 100.0% 37,223

-- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

51 11,059,409 10,902,239 11,267,520 11,028,376 5,849,558 11,028,376 11,018,219 100.0% 53.1% 14,720,138

2020 Budget 2019 Budget
Thru JUN 

2020

Thru JUN 

2019

Thru JUN 

2018
2019 Total 2018 Total 2019 Date % 2018 Date %

2020 

Projected

5211 95,000 95,000 72,522 64,354 96,536 64,354 96,536 100.0% 100.0% 72,522

5221 235,000 235,000 270,411 262,093 253,798 262,093 253,798 100.0% 100.0% 270,411

-- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

52 330,000 330,000 342,933 326,447 350,335 326,447 350,335 100.0% 100.0% 342,933

2020 Budget 2019 Budget
Thru JUN 

2020

Thru JUN 

2019

Thru JUN 

2018
2019 Total 2018 Total 2019 Date % 2018 Date %

2020 

Projected

5311 8,656,428 8,800,000 8,383,111 8,888,034 8,555,306 8,888,034 8,555,306 100.0% 100.0% 8,383,111

5312 140,000 140,000 149,133 167,309 145,321 167,309 145,321 100.0% 100.0% 149,133

5314 511,294 511,294 540,751 472,907 476,928 472,907 476,928 100.0% 100.0% 540,751

5319 860,453 825,000 659,613 828,865 818,864 828,865 818,864 100.0% 100.0% 659,613

5322 0 0 0 0 20,000 0 20,000 0.0% 100.0% 0

5324 39,500 13,600 18,810 2,020 0 2,020 0 100.0% 0.0% 37,620

5332 619,590 631,269 608,636 603,330 721,398 603,330 721,398 100.0% 100.0% 608,636

5333 8,000 8,000 8,188 7,244 8,076 7,244 8,076 100.0% 100.0% 8,188

5337 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5359 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5362 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5369 10,000 0 3,932 0 10,795 0 10,795 0.0% 100.0% 7,864

5372 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5381 105,000 70,959 106,087 69,001 118,834 69,001 118,834 100.0% 100.0% 106,087

5382 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5397 147,099 97,000 152,104 101,462 123,500 101,462 123,500 100.0% 100.0% 152,104

-- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

53 11,097,364 11,097,122 10,630,365 11,140,172 10,999,022 11,140,172 10,999,022 100.0% 100.0% 10,630,365Total

Food Service

Adult Basic Ed

Enhancement Grant

A+ Schools Grant

Residential Place/Excess Cost

Spec Ed High Need Fund

Mo PreSch Project

Misc. State Rev.

Other

Vocational/At-Risk

Itemized Revenue Report
Page 1

August 12, 2020

Total

State

Current Taxes

Delinquent Taxes

Charitable Gifts

Food Sales to Adults

Student Activity 

Interest

M & M Surcharge Tax

Other

Admission

County

In Lieu of Tax

Presch & BASE Tuition

Adult Ed Tuition

Interest Earned

Food Service

Food Service-Non Program

Early Childhood (PAT)

Vocational Tech Aid

Basic Formula

Transportation

ECSE - State

Basic Formula CTF

Prior Period Adjustment

Misc. Local Rev.

Prop C (STF)

Local

Current Taxes

Delinquent Taxes

Other

Total

SA & Boosters

Local PK Tuition

Rental of Property

Page 10



This report includes the month of June. Printed On: 

2020 Budget 2019 Budget
Thru JUN 

2020

Thru JUN 

2019

Thru JUN 

2018
2019 Total 2018 Total 2019 Date % 2018 Date %

2020 

Projected

5412 160,000 150,000 152,959 171,487 168,270 -171,487 168,270 -100.0% 100.0% -1,377,734,352,533,750,000,000

5427 288,844 252,323 261,751 242,299 169,502 -242,299 169,502 -100.0% 100.0%         --     

5437 3,000 0 6,611 1,959 3,208 -1,959 3,208 -100.0% 100.0%         --     

5441 454,245 409,500 411,461 383,536 416,677 -383,536 416,677 -100.0% 100.0%         --     

5442 83,425 106,194 83,409 106,194 66,541 -106,194 66,541 -100.0% 100.0%         --     

5444 0 0 0 6,594 0 -6,594 0 -100.0% 0.0% 0

5445 570,000 570,000 441,237 571,760 558,019 -571,760 558,019 -100.0% 100.0%         --     

5446 320,000 300,000 221,455 328,102 324,549 -328,102 324,549 -100.0% 100.0%         --     

5448 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5451 1,179,177 950,000 1,067,761 922,603 871,982 -922,603 871,982 -100.0% 100.0%         --     

5459 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5461 67,592 0 25,522 30,263 12,012 -30,263 12,012 -100.0% 100.0%         --     

5462 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5465 124,017 112,346 123,980 122,346 140,659 -122,346 140,659 -100.0% 100.0%         --     

5472 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5477 0 69,570 0 41,592 388,908 -41,592 388,908 -100.0% 100.0% 0

5478 72,909 72,909 341 409 20,407 -409 20,407 -100.0% 100.0% 3,066,951,346,239,310,000

5481 40,000 40,000 569,374 37,641 41,541 -37,641 41,541 -100.0% 100.0%         --     

5482 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5484 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5490 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5492 41,587 102,086 15,631 69,144 33,592 -69,144 33,592 -100.0% 100.0%         --     

5497 64,812 64,812 55,743 54,875 56,514 -54,875 56,514 -100.0% 100.0%         --     

-- 0 0 60,759 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

54 3,469,607 3,199,740 3,497,994 3,090,803 3,272,382 -3,090,803 3,272,382 -100.0% 100.0%         --     

2020 Budget 2019 Budget
Thru JUN 

2020

Thru JUN 

2019

Thru JUN 

2018
2019 Total 2018 Total 2019 Date % 2018 Date %

2020 

Projected

5611 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5631 0 163,538 0 8,076 0 -8,076 0 -100.0% 0.0% 0

5640 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5641 0 0 850 1,750 5,221 -1,750 5,221 -100.0% 100.0%         --     

5651 0 0 1,500 0 2,890 0 2,890 0.0% 100.0% 3,000

-- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

56 0 163,538 2,350 9,826 8,111 -9,826 8,111 -100.0% 100.0%         --     

2020 Budget 2019 Budget
Thru JUN 

2020

Thru JUN 

2019

Thru JUN 

2018
2019 Total 2018 Total 2019 Date % 2018 Date %

2020 

Projected

5811 3,999,000 3,900,000 3,761,382 3,918,879 3,635,496 -3,918,879 3,635,496 -100.0% 100.0%         --     

5811 3,999,000 3,900,000 3,761,382 3,918,879 3,635,496 -3,918,879 3,635,496 -100.0% 100.0%         --     

5820 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5821 219,874 219,874 286,192 220,069 145,479 -220,069 145,479 -100.0% 100.0%         --     

5830 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5831 20,000 0 15,006 25,443 15,507 -25,443 15,507 -100.0% 100.0%         --     

5840 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5841 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

-- -3,999,000 -3,900,000 -3,761,382 -3,918,879 -3,635,496 3,918,879 -3,635,496 -100.0% 100.0%         --     

58 4,238,874 4,119,874 4,062,580 4,164,391 3,796,482 -4,164,391 3,796,482 -100.0% 100.0%         --     

2020 Budget
2020 Through 

JUN

2019 Through 

JUN

2018 Through 

JUN
2019 Actual 2018 Actual

1,223,000 1,140,712.58 1,194,250 1,194,250

675,000 707,762.05 675,400 675,400

596,000 514,273.21 588,723 588,723

575,000 486,389.13 539,878 539,878

930,000 911,465.20 918,628 918,628

-3,999,000 -3,916,879 -3,916,879

0 0 0 0

Voc Rehab

Dept Health Food Svc Prog

JTPA - WIA

Vocational Ed

Spec Ed High Need Fund

IDEA (Part B) 

ECSE

School Lunch Prog

School Breakfast P.

Title I 

200-0000-5811-1050-06054-1-0000

Other

Voc - Pell Grants

TRA

Title VI B

Junction Hill

School Bus Sale

Property Sales

Tuition Revenue

Misc. Fed. Funds

Other

Total

--

Other 400-2542 --

(Section 3)     5000-2542  TOTAL 5811

Itemized Revenue Report
Page 2

August 12, 2020

Federal 

Medicaid

Rural Tuition

Area VoTech Tuition

SpecEd Tuition

Local Tax Effort

Non Revenue Funds

Sale of Bonds

Insurance Recovery

Richards --

Tuition Report

Tuition

Notes

200-0000-5811-1050-06050-1-0000 Fairview --

200-0000-5811-1050-06051-1-0000 Glenwood --

200-0000-5811-1050-06052-1-0000 Howell Valley --

200-0000-5811-1050-06053-1-0000

Title IIA

Child Care Devl. Grant

Transportation Other LEAs

Other

Total

Total

Lunch Equipment Grant

After School Snack Prog

21st Century Grant

Title IV.A

Title III

Child Care Devl. Grant

Bus Sales

Rural Tuition

Area VoTech Tuition

Transportation Other LEAs

Page 11



This report includes the month of June. Printed On: 

2020 Budget 2019 Budget
2020 Through 

JUN

2019 Through 

JUN

2018 Through 

JUN
2019 Actual 2018 Actual

2020 % of 

Budget through 

JUN

2019 % of 

Actual through 

JUN

2018 % of 

Actual through 

JUN

6111 10,035,775 9,390,229 9,758,569 9,640,960 9,426,911 9,640,960 9,426,911 97.2 100.0 100.0

6112 1,516,685 1,619,886 1,516,685 1,550,960 1,386,553 1,550,960 1,386,553 100.0 100.0 100.0

6121 181,020 271,402 160,710 238,813 184,727 238,813 184,727 88.8 100.0 100.0

6122 108,414 130,695 111,253 120,369 0 120,369 0 102.6 100.0

6131 617,791 512,468 533,271 549,584 490,821 549,584 490,821 86.3 100.0 100.0

6141 72,180 0 84,786 50,988 83,740 50,988 83,740 117.5 100.0 100.0

6151 2,185,772 2,381,706 2,328,212 2,338,789 2,422,587 2,338,789 2,422,587 106.5 100.0 100.0

6152 1,173,613 1,188,296 1,300,416 1,248,647 1,033,191 1,248,647 1,033,191 110.8 100.0 100.0

6153 102,222 120,666 120,254 125,063 235,353 125,063 235,353 117.6 100.0 100.0

6161 24,812 59,562 49,897 51,789 0 51,789 0 201.1 100.0

6171 0 0 14,187 744 4,828 744 4,828 100.0 100.0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16,018,285 15,674,908 15,978,239 15,916,705 15,268,711 15,916,705 15,268,711 99.7 100.0 100.0

2020 Budget 2019 Budget
2020 Through 

JUN

2019 Through 

JUN

2018 Through 

JUN
2019 Actual 2018 Actual

2019 % of 

Budget through 

JUN

2019 % of 

Actual through 

JUN

2018 % of 

Actual through 

JUN

6211 1,887,112 1,756,915 1,842,936 1,833,317 1,771,386 1,833,317 1,771,386 97.7 100.0 100.0

6221 289,506 315,526 306,783 301,774 275,442 301,774 275,442 106.0 100.0 100.0

6231 243,332 274,483 251,348 255,781 268,378 255,781 268,378 103.3 100.0 100.0

6232 227,992 222,120 215,621 217,038 210,213 217,038 210,213 94.6 100.0 100.0

6241 1,750,540 1,837,453 1,756,113 1,691,002 1,729,019 1,691,002 1,729,019 100.3 100.0 100.0

6261 78,000 82,068 108,642 82,068 77,597 82,068 77,597 139.3 100.0 100.0

6271 22,000 8,257 4,600 8,257 21,356 8,257 21,356 20.9 100.0 100.0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4,498,482 4,496,823 4,486,044 4,389,237 4,353,392 4,389,237 4,353,392 99.7 100.0 100.0

2020 Budget 2019 Budget
2020 Through 

JUN

2019 Through 

JUN

2018 Through 

JUN
2019 Actual 2018 Actual

2019 % of 

Budget through 

JUN

2019 % of 

Actual through 

JUN

2018 % of 

Actual through 

JUN

16,018,285 15,674,908 15,978,239 15,916,705 15,268,711 15,916,705 15,268,711 99.7 100.0 100.0

4,498,482 4,496,823 4,486,044 4,389,237 4,353,392 4,389,237 4,353,392 99.7 100.0 100.0

20,516,767 20,171,731 20,464,283 20,305,943 19,622,103 20,305,943 19,622,103 99.7 100.0 100.0

2020 Budget 2019 Budget
2020 Through 

JUN

2019 Through 

JUN

2018 Through 

JUN
2019 Actual 2018 Actual

6121-4030 28,963 65,113 45,961 53,480 56,108 53,480 56,108

6121-5000 0 14,195 9,369 9,973 9,393 9,973 9,393

6121-3000 36,204 62,695 37,738 51,365 45,136 51,365 45,136

6121-1050 115,853 129,399 67,641 123,994 72,734 123,994 72,734

6121-1100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6121-8000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6121-8500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6121-0999 0 0 0 0 1,358 0 1,358

6153-4030 7,128 22,601 12,499 23,935 15,930 23,935 15,930

6153-5000 0 4,853 3,263 3,135 3,843 3,135 3,843

6153-3000 0 6,606 5,604 9,877 8,880 9,877 8,880

6153-1050 44,118 37,704 48,010 37,442 7,158 37,442 7,158

6153-0000 50,975 48,903 50,878 50,674 199,543 50,674 199,543

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

283,242 392,068 280,964 363,876 420,080 363,876 420,080

99.20 100.00 100.00

Benefits

Salaries

Total

Total

All other 6121 & 6153

High School Subs

% of Budgeted -->

Operation & Maint Subs

Elem Support Subs

SF Support Subs

MS Support Subs

HS Support Subs

Support Subs

Elementary Subs

Early Separation Incentive

Support Staff Salaries

Instructional Aids

Other

PEERS

Workman's Comp

PSRS

Classified Sub Salary

Non-Certified Sub

Unemployment

Career Center Subs

South Fork Subs

Substitute Report:  Object Code 6121 & 6153

Classified Unused Sick/Vac.

Benefits

<--- % of Actual

Certified Subs

Part-Time Certified

Salary Report
August 12, 2020

Certified Salaries

Supplemental Pay

Administrative

OASDI

Medicare

Employee Health & Life

Other

Spec. Ed. Subs

Middle School Subs

Salaries

The substitute teacher is 

very difficult to budget.  

For example, long term 

subs will be coded here, 

however, the individual 

who they are subbing for 

is coded in salaries. Long 

term subs can drastically 

inflate substite budgets. 
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This report includes the month of June. Printed On: 

2020 Budget 2019 Budget
Thru JUN 

2020

Thru JUN 

2019

Thru JUN 

2018
2019 Total 2018 Total

231,372 160,162 172,233 165,651 76,176 165,651 76,176

108,973 94,385 110,924 82,755 115,015 82,755 115,015

475,872 454,862 284,167 377,827 428,788 377,827 428,788

16,000 15,600 16,000 15,600 15,200 15,600 15,200

30,000 14,780 7,810 8,851 15,021 8,851 15,021

12,000 2,793 12 885 13,775 885 13,775

640,313 776,478 663,115 710,588 590,959 710,588 590,959

16,100 12,600 3,996 10,862 10,669 10,862 10,669

115,856 126,672 114,759 120,303 191,920 120,303 191,920

5,700 4,085 4,859 1,585 2,790 1,585 2,790

90,300 79,419 72,386 68,377 13,663 68,377 13,663

71,650 57,144 75,298 57,901 57,102 57,901 57,102

9,000 9,966 7,965 9,699 4,831 9,699 4,831

235,676 249,232 204,730 231,446 15,213 231,446 15,213

3,750 0 0 0 56,026 0 56,026

27,500 4,600 26,678 1,678 2,015 1,678 2,015

6,000 6,000 5,776 6,285 6,485 6,285 6,485

122,103 179,875 89,598 134,876 166,313 134,876 166,313

250 250 135 84 494 84 494

201,000 192,720 196,240 192,720 186,868 192,720 186,868

21,354 20,432 20,967 20,259 19,640 20,259 19,640

100 92 92 92 93 92 93

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

87,995 114,665 102,868 96,912 106,780 96,912 106,780

20,700 25,919 20,941 25,716 17,377 25,716 17,377

750 750 733 1,099 351 1,099 351

26,045 258,288 21,941 257,556 32,625 257,556 32,625

1,100,501 1,070,196 1,125,205 1,070,243 1,033,688 1,070,243 1,033,688

68,350 65,415 65,586 63,245 61,981 63,245 61,981

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3,745,210 3,997,380 3,415,013 3,733,093 3,241,858 3,733,093 3,241,858

2020 Budget 2019 Budget
Thru JUN 

2020

Thru JUN 

2019

Thru JUN 

2018
2019 Total 2018 Total

2,204,227 2,209,526 2,303,526 2,030,049 1,951,242 2,030,049 1,951,242

488,194 414,343 513,966 378,792 207,538 378,792 207,538

148,100 267,279 94,678 167,625 204,909 167,625 204,909

101,407 18,752 97,540 17,416 17,320 17,416 17,320

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

332,300 360,200 335,812 374,429 352,527 374,429 352,527

75,000 75,970 48,854 67,774 75,983 67,774 75,983

132,000 136,402 85,390 126,402 99,259 126,402 99,259

29,942 39,928 33,069 34,996 20,835 34,996 20,835

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3,511,169 3,522,400 3,512,834 3,197,484 2,929,613 3,197,484 2,929,613

2020 Budget 2019 Budget
Thru JUN 

2020

Thru JUN 

2019

Thru JUN 

2018
2019 Total 2018 Total

901,299 1,832,440 1,406,120 1,755,762 1,395,985 1,755,762 1,395,985

196,004 250,375 192,096 206,166 1,186,638 206,166 1,186,638

206,284 173,535 153,577 89,672 87,032 89,672 87,032

124,501 139,481 131,198 94,526 156,682 94,526 156,682

269,625 38,635 116,106 38,326 5,676 38,326 5,676

11,111 0 3,111 0 1,359 0 1,359

25,000 25,000 0 9,900 26,765 9,900 26,765

266,330 220,176 264,097 201,058 217,870 201,058 217,870

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2,000,153 2,679,643 2,266,304 2,395,410 3,078,006 2,395,410 3,078,006

Expense Report for 6300's
August 12, 2020

Federal 

6311

6312

6313

6315

6317

6361

6362

6363

6371

Other Prch. Srv. (6391)
Entry Fees & Misc. Exp (6398)

Other 6300's

Total 6300's

6359

Expense Report for 6400's

Federal 

6411

6412

6431

6441

6471

6481

6484

6486

6491

6318

Other Prof Srvs. (6319)

6331

6332

6333

6334

6335

6336

6337

6338

6339

6341

Travel (6343)

6349

6351

6352

6353

Other 6400's

Total 6400's

Expense Report for 6500's

Federal 

6521

6531

6541

6542

Comments

Comments

6543

6543

6551

6552

Other 6500's

Total 6500's

Comments
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This report includes the month of June. Printed On: 

2020 Budget 2019 Budget
Thru JUN 

2020

Thru JUN 

2019

Thru JUN 

2018
2019 Total 2018 Total

238,398 128,608 211,207 128,523 127,044 128,523 127,044

3,300 3,300 0 1,590 0 1,590 0

8,900 6,600 5,300 3,180 4,770 3,180 4,770

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

250,598 138,508 216,507 133,293 131,814 133,293 131,814

2020 Budget
2020 Through 

JUN

2019 Through 

JUN

2018 Through 

JUN
2019 Actual 2018 Actual

25,000 0 7,608 104,189 7,608 104,189

5,000 159 5,991 16,000 5,991 16,000

10,000 5,970 4,927 0 4,927 0

49,300 37,994 87,630 25,074 87,630 25,074

89,300 44,124 106,156 145,263 106,156 145,263

2020 Budget
2020 Through 

JUN

2019 Through 

JUN

2018 Through 

JUN
2019 Actual 2018 Actual

5,000 0 0 0 0 0

1,800 772 1,226 1,500 1,226 1,500

1,000 93 3,000 772 3,000 772

5,000 0 1,192 7,625 1,192 7,625

1,500 0 0 777 0 777

0 0 5,919 5,919

0 0 1,232 1,232

11,000 11,592 17,740 11,003 17,740 11,003

0 0 45 0 45 0

32,000 38,097 31,116 33,736 31,116 33,736

500 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 4,232 0 4,232

1,000 0 0 0

58,800 50,554 61,470 59,646 61,470 59,646

2020 Budget
2020 Through 

JUN

2019 Through 

JUN

2018 Through 

JUN
2019 Actual 2018 Actual

0 0 0 0 0 0

148,100 94,678 167,625 204,909 167,625 204,909

2020 Budget 2019 Budget
Thru JUN 

2020

Thru JUN 

2019

Thru JUN 

2018
2019 Total 2018 Total

950,000 927,735 1,226,476 1,098,681 1,041,334 0 1,041,334 2017-18 424,417 2014-15 244,520

950,000 927,735 1,255,512 987,862 1,007,031 0 1,007,031 2016-17 389,927 2013-14 253,647

0 0 -29,037 110,819 34,303 0 34,303 2015-16 374,821 2012-13 206,041

100-2411-6431-1050-00000-1-0000 PRIN HS Textbooks

Other Text Book Accounts not Listed 6431

Sub Total

Student Activities & Boosters

Student Activity Revenue

End of Year Balances

Student Activity Expenditures

Total Fund 6

100-3512-6431-4030-45100-4-0000 ECPrpg TI WPE Textbooks

Sub Total

Text Book Totals 6431

100-1621-6431-1050-00000-1-2025 AVE CE Textbooks

100-1621-6431-1050-00000-1-2005 AVE ATCH Textbooks

100-1621-6431-1050-00000-1-2019 AVE LPN Textbooks

100-1331-6431-1050-00000-1-2010 FACS Textbooks-Home Ec

100-1621-6431-1050-00000-1-2003 AVE SURGE Textbooks

100-1321-6431-1050-42701-4-2030 BUS ED Perkins Textbooks

100-1111-6431-5000-05101-2-0000 SFE Textbooks - Bldg Discret

100-1131-6431-3000-03104-2-0000 MS Textbooks - Bldg Discret

100-1151-6431-1050-01078-2-0000 HS Textbooks - Bldg Discret

100-1221-6431-1050-12210-1-0000 SE HS Textbooks

Textbooks Report

Textbooks (District Initiative) Notes

100-1111-6431-4030-00000-2-0000 WPE Textbooks

100-1111-6431-5000-00000-2-0000 SFE Textbooks

100-1131-6431-3000-00000-2-0000 MS Textbooks

100-1111-6431-4030-04101-2-0000 WPE Textbooks - Bldg Discret

100-1151-6431-1050-00000-2-0000 HS Textbooks

Other 6500's

Total 6500's

Expense Report for 6600's
August 12, 2020

Federal 

6623

6631

6633

Comments

Textbooks (6431) Notes

Textbooks (6431) Notes
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West Plains R-VII 

Monthly Employment Document – August 18, 2020 
 

I. New Hires – Board Action Required 

 

Certified Positions 

• None at this time 

 

Non-Certified Positions 

• Spenser Beard – Part-time Library Aide (WPMS) 

• Jonathan Frey – WPHS Custodian 

• Kelly Marsh – WPMS Custodian 

• Joseph Johnson – WPMS Custodian 

• Danny Cobb – Driver (Transportation)  

 

Sub-Drivers 

• None at this time 

   

Sub-Nurse 

• None at this time 

 

Sub-Custodian 

• None at this time 

 

II. Transfers – Board Action Required 

• Ryan Smith – WPMS PE to WPES Asst Principal 

• Matt Perkins – WPHS ISS/Weight Room to WPMS PE/WPHS Weight Room 

• Brandon Pitts – WPHS ISS/Weight Room to WPMS PE/WPHS Weight Room 

 

III. Resignations – Board Action Required 

• Keith Denton – Bus Driver (Transportation) 

• Lacy Loring – Para (WPES) 

• Zeb Wallace – Principal (WPES) 

• Brittany Lange – Paraprofessional (WPES) 

• Gwen Osborn – Secretary (WPHS) 
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